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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380517
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3478800
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

1-EiRE]r--1 17-ENITIF-
1 # ]IQTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII ITOTALIH PRICE I

E-lf--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 Ill-001|NOTNEW--UNADJUD-'ONEAUTHNO.ONLY:~-~~~.

CASES: AMC428151/$310.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECERED:08/28/26-15
NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY

4012FM1518
SCIIERTZ TX 78154 US

-CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9939-AUTH-CODE: 1224493
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

SIGNATURE:ILI

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=U PDATE 9/8/2015



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380515
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3478798
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM 1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 Ill.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
11__-1 ~flifY fliN~ttlf~foN;CEIVED UU

1 - n/a - ~ 930.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1930.00[POSTMARKED: N/A
rypE:IEREDITEARDIZEERED:08/28/2015

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ TX 78154 lJS

1---CARD-*11XXXXXXXXXXXX9939-AUTH-EOGE11512210
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

1--EXPIRES:[03/2017
-SIGNATE-RE: In~

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



Receipt

United States Department of the Interior~N T E RE

Page 1 of 2

MAY 0 2 2014

Bureau of Land Management By:_ZIZI~ ··Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3019632

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3109754
Date of Transaction: 04/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
DAN R TURNER
PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-2387 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII UTOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC428145/$34.00, AMC428146/$34.00,
AMC428147/$34.00, AMC428148/$34.00,

1 15 . 00 AMC428149/$34 .00 , AMC428150/$34 . 00, - nia - 510 . 00
AMC428151/$34.00, AMC428152/$34.00,
AMC428153/$34.00, AMC428154/$34.00,
AMC428155/$34.00, AMC428156/$34.00,
AMC428157/$34.00, AMC428158/$34.00,
AMC428159/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC428145/$20.00, AMC428146/$20.00,
AMC428147/$20.00, AMC428148/$20.00,

2 15.00 AMC428149/$20.00, AMC428150/$20.00, - n/a - 300.00
AMC428151/$20.00, AMC428152/$20.00,
AMC428153/$20.00, AMC428154/$20.00,
AMC428155/$20.00, AMC428156/$20.00,
AMC428157/$20.00, AMC428158/$20.00,
AMC428159/$20.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140

3 15 . 00 CASES : AMC428145/$ 140 . 00, AMC428146/$ 140 .00, - nla - 2100 . 00
AMC428147/$140.00, AMC428148/$140.00,
AMC428149/$140.00, AMC428150/$140.00,
AMC428151/$140.00, AMC428152/$140.00,
AMC428153/$140.00, AMC428154/$140.00,

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/29/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

El__IE428157/$140.00,AMC428158/$140.00,~~1__1AMC428155/$140.00, AMC428156/$140.00,

AMC428159/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 12916.60 POSTMARKED: IN/A

1----TYPE: ICASH-RECEIVED: 164/29/2014
NAME: TURNER, DAN R

PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-2387 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder * 4/29/14
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/SLE..*11.f~ United States Department of the interior , ,„„.„„, „»„ -*-, 1
...5.0.-TMEN~.f nIE,NTEf,le.¥

BUREAU 01' LAND MAN/\(il{NlliNT \<26*0
Arizona State Office vr

04CH .al.1. Olle North ('entral Aventle, Suite SOO
Phoenix, Ari/.ona 85004-4427

www.blm.go\'/ay/

DEC 1 3 2018

In Reply Refer 1 0
3830 (9200) PB
AN'1(-'427662,.\AK 428 145

CliRI 11·~11{I) M./\11.- RE.7URN Rli(_'1<IPT Rl{(Ql_.IlrSTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 70

DE('15; Ic)N

SAUL. CAS»11110 This decision alitcts those Claillis

1601 W VII.LA THERESA DR showii in the block below.
1'11()ENIX. AZ 85023-1426

AN'1('427665, ANIC'428151
BE.ST CHANCE # 22, B ES 1 ('1 IAN( '13 #9

XII AlEQ_CL»LVIS
11UC1=allE11_Ef)lifffr_U12

1 he 111 i iii ng c ]:lims 1 i sled :1110\ c have becti dec 1 :tred Ii) 1-ieited as i,fS eptember 1, 20 1 8. 11 , r 121 i I ill £3
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or snifill niiner's maintenance lee waiver
8\ aiver).

Claimants me required to pay an annuM non-refundable maintentince Ex of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a A:liver, on or before September I ofench year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 281'-1. as :lincticlud. :tild 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Out lecords do not show receipt ofa 111 [lintenance 14 pavilient or sinall ininci- waiver filed on or
beli,ic the due d:itc. Therefore, the claims listed above tire forfeited.

11££11Lmilli.!1!111£91!1££111£lits
This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclanmtion oiall areas disturbed by your
activities on l:nids covered hy the subject mining claini(s) and'or site(s). After you complete the
1-ec l amati on. you 111 us t noti fy the authol i zed c, I Ii Cer o i the appropri ate surface 111:1 nagi ng agency

so that the authorized officer may conduct :1 fili:11 site inspection and determine u hether 37)11111:1>'
be released froniliability. If>'011 fail to reclainithe land to thes:[tisfaction oftlie authorized
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.

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land adniinistered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM·will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Allue-a-1 Proce_dllres

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with.the regulations contained iii 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice o f appeal must be filed iii·this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the origiiial documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to denionstrate that a stay sliozild be granted.

atanclardsfor_Qktaining_FLatai

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

i ,
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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UNITED STA-Z--
POST/lL SERVICE

Date Produced: 01/07/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
0858 70. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 01/02/2019 at 09:36 a.m. in SAN
ANTONIO, TX 78217. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1127157.6484729



/**3 United States Department of the Interior .....DE..AUNTOF.1~1*10.

--%21i#Mwil-6414 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Ariz.ona State Office ~~

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427,

www.blm.tgov/a7./

DEC 0 7 2011In Reply Refer To:
383() (92()0) RM
AMC.428145

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7016 2140 0000 1629 2797

DECISION

SAUL CASTILLO : This decision affects those claims shown
1601 W VILLA THERESA DR : in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85023-1426 :

AMC428145, AM£428159
BEST CHANCE # 1, BEST CHANCE #21

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The niining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's inaintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fue of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28 f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt ofa maintenance fue payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed·by your
activities on lands covered by the subject niining claini(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface nianaging agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,



.
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with 1 4
the non-compliance order, BLM may take fufther action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failzite  to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board o f Land Appeals and to tile appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

4-- 4-
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature
• Print your name and address on the reverse X 0 Agent

so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (P,inted Name) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
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SAUL CASTILLO
1601 W VILLA THERESA DR
PHOENIX AZ 85023-1426
9200 RM AMC428145

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 I Certdied Mail® Delivery I

0 Adult Signature 0 Registered Mail™ ~
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

9590 9402 2629 6336 6622 65 L[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for ,
El Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe() 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmationm 1
n Insured Mail 0 Signature Confirmation ~

7016 2140 0000 1629 2797 )ver $500)
isured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery ~

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 4



/*iENT-OP>\

4~1.1 United States Department of the Interior Ms,6-
BUREAU 01+ LAND MANAGEMENT -,9

TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICA
C)lie North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 1 4 2016

In Reply Refer 10:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC427662, AMC428145, AM('430009

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECE.IPT RE.QUIESTI{I) No. 7016 2070 0000 4805 7632

DECISION

TOM FENI.EY : This decision affects those claims shown
873 E WICKENBURG WAY #3 : in the block below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-2658 :

AMC427662. AMC428146 - AMC428148. AMC428158, AMC430009
BEST CHANCE #2, BEST CHANCE #3, BEST CHANCE #5, BEST' CHANCE #6, BEST
CHANCE #20, NO NAME #1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 281'-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction oftlie authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

~Psal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards_foI Obtaininz_a*taY

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. 9*r» ~

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature
0 AgentPrint your name and address on the reverse XAGE-'0000#0-4 [] Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

B . Received by (Pr Name) C . Date of DeliveryAttach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O NoTOM F'Al EY
873 E *4,-,<ENBURG WAY#3
WICK[ - „URG AZ 85390-2658
920/RE/AMC427662, AIVIC428145,
AMC430009

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®11111111111111111111111111111111111 Ill lililll O Adult S#gnature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
C Adult Signature O Registered Mail"

S Certified Mail® Delivery
9590 9402 1933 6123 0033 66 0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery ~ Return Receipt for

0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

Article Number (rransfer from service label) G Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery R Signature Confirmation™
U Signature Confirmation

7016 2070 0000 4805 7632 viail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

; Form 381 1, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 1

- ilill USPSus'Rm48111(3# r-1First-Class Mail I
Postage & Fees Paid | 1

Permit No. G-10

19590 9402 1123 003 16
United Staks  is er: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
Postal S~vice -·,

UNITED STATES
AF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management 1
Arizona State Office 4

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 1

Ili,lillli,l,ilili,llil"ll,Iilljjllllillilllllll,I,lll,lillllyj i



,

*64=*» United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 3 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC427662, AMC428145

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 7991 7879

DECISION

TOM FENLEY : This decision affects those claims shown
265 S MESQUITE ST : in the block below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1376 :

AMC427663, AMC427664, AMC428149, AMC428152 - AMC428157
BEST CHANCE #4, BEST CHANCE #19, BEST CHANCE #7, BEST CHANCE #10 - BEST
CHANCE #13, BEST CHANCE #17, BEST CHANCE #18

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED_FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

fteslamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), ifyou fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
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BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals. Office of the Secretary. in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. lf an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this o ffice (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

4 j Ai rMyl. 1 1 c «
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director

fi Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 0 Agent (• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee ~so that we can return the card to you.

C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,or on the front if space permits. .3« rt * dI « 1 -7- ~
D. Is 81!f~?* *1(*e6 @fierent frofi 23 1 0 Yes1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
, TOM FENLEY

265 S MESQUITE ST ?615 DEC 1 1 P 4: Ob
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1376
920/RM/AMC427662, AMC428145

3. Service Type
0 Certmed Mall 0 Express Mall
O Registered 2 Return Receipt for Merchandise j
O Insured Mail ¤ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Bdm Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number 7014 2870 0000 7991 7879 1__(Ransbr Rom sevice labeo
Ps Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 l1 5

' UNITED STATE*R~CSAVICE First-Class Mail 1
63?·.Z- · ?j:ff'3'i.E Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
IYS DEC. «3.·5

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0 ~

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

'1111 ' i jl'411'81 4,11 '11"1, ' i li j 4 4141111 IP i, 1 14, lil, 4,..::C :.:-::..:



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

I'llillilli lillillill' 11 litill lillillillill
Box Number= AZ15127

l il lil lil IN 11111111 1 1111111 1111111111 Ill 1111111 111111 111 lili ll'l l lili Hil l li lil lil Ill' 1111 1
Claim Begin-End: AMC428145-AMC428159

3 Transfers

Illl'llilll'llilll Ill'll'llillillil AZ15127-11 AMC427738-AMC428278



r . 
425=4

417662-
When recorded, mail to : 42814g

Name: ____"EY~- __

Address: 873- E.WICKENBURG WAY #3- RHOENIX. ARIZO

Zath OCT 11 A

City/State/Zip Code: 31ICKENBI1RQ_AZ-_a511Q_- ~

1-' 
fl AZ S~MT~~0 FSpace above this line for · rder'"use

.C m
QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I (we), _GERELL.-DE~CHE:~ -. ,the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto _TaM__KEATI+EY_8-11_LkUCKENBURG_

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in _ YAMARAL______ _ _ . County,
State of .MIZQLVA. , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM AMC#425584

NAME BOOT TAC

SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 10 N RANGE 5W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this day of7- 36 1* '4

____GEREL-L-IIRESCHER_______ L./1-4-  1-121--21zltilitEl__..~Print Name of Reteasor Signature of ReleasorJ

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signaure of Witness (if required by State Laws)

Print Name oi Witness (il required by State Laws) Signature oi Witne$ (ii reouirec ny State Laws)



4

ir,f=,5- 1,4,29, w,+Y'f'.7,1'f~VE''t45~4%-5~''I~~ r*¥vi=.4-4 4~71~u~b,1~;t,PY4 +1'r'' ':IM- 4 r.,24,7:-:'24-,x14 462,,::,c' --,- 9 ' '-'15 vi+ Yj-- ''k ,72.-_IT

State of-
 
-~1.2-on « ___ )_

j Or, Co 61 ) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Cou nty of )

On this 30 day of . fil- 0 f LA %-fR--- -- >)9'270/ beforeme, the undersigned Notary

Public , personally appeared I -Derr

known to meto'be,the. individual(s.) whoexecuted the fore ~' -instrumentand acknowled~ed thesame
to behis(herRtbeii') free act &hd deed. V

My Commission Expires: -Lazatiatill- k,----
/ ·. 1,_,·71 RUBYE JEAN CREEK

1 rb/ .  A ' Nolary Public - Sble of Anzona

RUBYE JEAN CREEKI , .'',(!.Cll'.4-I /-· C  /111 i,1!ARICOPACOUNTY

- 4 j·A Nolary Public · 31,}le 01 An'zot,a 1 11 9.I ?1.5.1 My Commission Expires

7,~ MARICOPACOUNTY j 1 >,»55/ June 3, 2010

9'·1 My Co,nrwssion Expires j
- junt·53, :2020 ' l

1 '1
4 .1

0 *
..
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Leslie M. Hoffman
07/20/2016 11
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00SAUL CASTILLO

When recorded, mail to: lili WjpjllrIEUt'ltr,~1,1''Ltd i<,1,'~'iN BIAU#jit&'AIM?#1~1,01 li ll i
Name:

Address: . 1_finl_-1LMILLA--~HERES.A~

city/State/Zip Code: _PHOEELIAARIZONA__85 0 2-3~ 0

71_M A 
,  

O
FFIr

m O
Z C- B - --0.~

-J -· m-

Space above this line for orde ' use rn

5QUITCLAIM DEED Z
>Crl

C 1-.1

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), _TOM_IENLEY WESTERN SUNLIGHT -

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10~00), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto __SAUL-CA-STI I,--- -

1601 W.VILLA THERESA PHOENIX,AZ 85023 _
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in .LYAJLLEAI.. County,
State of ARIZONA _ __ _ , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #22

BEST CHANCE # 22 AMC 427665

SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 9N RANGE 4W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hancl·(s) and seal this.19 ._ day of
- 2016_.

T
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

------IPrint Name of Witness (if requireo by State Laws) Signarure of Witness (if required by State Laws)

Grint Name 01 Witness (iM required by State Laws) Signature 01 Witness lif reouired by State Laws)



G i--IR.E-\A A
State of- -- )

County of ..MAA,SEZ_A ; ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 13_ day of -5-U LI ~~.~f, before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared 0 f
---------------.Ill-i--Ill-*.Ill..-Ill--il.-Ill---I.i-.I--I----Ill---.--

known to metobethe.individual (s) who executed the foregoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be his.(hery<theit) free actahd deed.

My Commission Expires: 3/h« 17 ; 1 -O_1_-~- 1_-JLLM-b _-__E>. i~
Notary Public

VICKIE D. BOWLING
| i~ Notaty Pul;lic - State of Arizona

1 X.*My My Commission Expires
June 17, 2019

L.- -

f 8,1

dA
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SAUL CASTILLO
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00

lilli#MRIMPIR WAWY 11~4'FMAFOLE#&*,11'WlilliWhen recorded, mail to:

SAUL CASTILLOName:I--
1601 W.VILLA THERESA

Address: - =
.-'

PHOENIX.

BLM A zsv!.fFZ Fl E

*r- RPHOENIX,ARIZONA 85023 -4City/State/Zip Code: - - - -

- 2 >N
Space above this line for Re defs e

rQUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I [we), TOM FENLEY WESTERN SUNLIGHT

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto SAUL CASTILLO

-----I.-Il--lili.--I----Il---Ill--*--..I-

1601 W.VILLA'THERESA PHOENIX,AZ 85023
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI County,
State of --ARIZONA , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #21 AMC 428159

BEST CHANCE #21 2

SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 9N RANGE 4W

INAITNESS WHEREOF, 1(wel have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this - day of

T0 w·~ FE+2Ew
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

, Print Name of Wkness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)
---Ill'.Il.Ill--Il-lill.----Il--I-lill--Il---

-*--I.-I.-I-..-Ill-Ill---1-Il----lilli--I-I.lilli--Ilili..-Il..Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature oi Witness (M required by State Laws)



state of-_1€ERS--- 1
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of 1 -- r „- 4 =:~)
 «130\Le

On this _.-~~ day of ,~~.!4£1£-------sr--r *M=--, before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared _d10*55__L:__11.t -
.-.

known to me to'bethe individual(s) who executed the fo instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be his(her)(their) free act hild deed. .

My Commission Expires: _la_z_99)--
Notary Public

1 SCOTT SILVA
1 ~~ Notary Public. State of Texas t-
~ UISCJj# My Comm. Exp 10-28-2018 ~
1 3*357 NOTARY_ID#:12911979t9 -F
'~F~r'v~'~·-,rv--ry lili ...... .... .... . ..IT .. . I

JA
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When recorded, mail to: 111111U11'Ill~Itli;&1~1,~IL':1't~11,~#110*But 1112,111,A Il Ill
Name:

Address:

73 = 12
- CDm e >

Z r> N30City/State/Zip Code: _IZHQENIX+Al_ElSf121___-

- kJ==
Space above this line for Receler's

TE 
F 

C>CA
QUITCLAIM DEED C R

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), ~M~~L~3.E,

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations. do
hereby release, remisei and forever quitclaim unto _SAIIL~CASTILLt-

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in -YAJLA2AI...... County,
State of -ARIZONA_ _ __ , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #428145

BEST CHANCE #1

SECTION 4 TOWNSHIP 8N RANGE 4W A 6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 1 9 day of
- 2.015_.

I
Print Name of Releasor Signatu of Releasor

Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (lf required by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (il required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)



G il- { z wxState of ) -

Pflf\*-\ (lic-f:A ) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of )

On this EL day of SU I ,~~~1~2, beforeme, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared F Nt-

known to me to be:the individual(s) whoexecuted the foregoiqg-instrument and ackno~*dged the same
to be his(her)(theit) free act ahd deed

My Commission Expires:~~-*:kzb~--_~~+~(Ll_~ _~~~1~:~Z~I~~~iJI~~i;Z.~~~2=z_Ej~;

VICKIE D. BOWLING

~ ~,.,~ June 17,2019

Notary Public - Stateof Arizona
MARIBOPACOUNTY

My Commission Expires

d A



. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3679797
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3784192
Date of Transaction: 10/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
DAN R TURNER
PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-2387 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 1~ PRICE ~ 1

1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 1 1.00 1~TRANSFER/4~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1-AMOUNT: 46.061POSTMARKED]]IEfF---1
E--TYPE:~REDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 10/17/2016

NAME: FENLEY, THOMAS R
873 E WICKENBURG WAY
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:
-EXPIRES:  02/2018

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

4 4.

'

httD://ilmnirmOan301/ceibin/cbso/zorder 10/17/2016
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4 When recorded, mail to:

Name: SAUL CAS I 4276425
LMZ/45-
436089

City/State/Zip Code: -PHOENIXAL_85023-

Spade above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1 {we), TOMEENLEY_NESTERNSUNLIGHT -

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto SAUL.CASTILLO-

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in -_YZVAPAT County,
State Of __ARIZONA_- , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #AMC428151

BEST CHANCE #9

SECTION 4 TOWNSHIP 8N RANGE 4W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this day of
=254

221.6. 493
54%

Print Name of Releasor Signatur~* ReleEr
crCD

Print Name of Releasor Signature* Rele®*r A m

n
 '
~ 0

7

LU ~(CD
O Sm

3> --1 <1 1-1 rn
Print Name of Witness (i; required by State Laws) - Signature of Witness Bhequired by Sth~ ws)

9 5 -7
--Print Name of Witness (il required by State Laws) Signature of Witness >requirEby Stat# Laws)

-1
6.002,€a/ MOTICE SENT- RE#Ve,n/* 1_AN b DEIUJPT,od. 75€F/(0 ~r'

0 199L ALn'Ht- PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INS (Um* 72257.-64066) f'SBW 1-57164-066-53 FORK. 150W
AN Rlonts Reserved
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1 I. ./1,111

State of- ~ f 1 -/- u Yl Q - 1

County of 54-&.Coti 
SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

-=9 -- '04 gus--tE___~ 90/67 beforeme, the undersigned NotaryOn this 3 2 day of I i- , -'

Public, personally appeared n /
knowntometobe,theindividualfs)Whoexecutedtheforegoinginstrument-and-acknowledgedthesarn6
to be.histherRtheit} free act ~hd deed. -

6/6 l)/110"My Commission Expires:- ry Public
---*.*.-$-g-/' (4510?!h RUBYE JEAN CREEK 1
*,mip;*\ Notary Public - Stale of Arizona
4 @*j)31 MARICOPA COUNTY 1
\'b3Y M, Commission Expires 1

June 6,2020

,1 ~r

4 -4
./

f,1 .
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When recorded, mail to:

TIMOTHY M. BONHAMName:--

Address: ~

.-.

City/State/Zip Code: _33AMBIER OHIO 43022

Spade abovd this l~ne for Recorders usd

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That· 1{we), TOM FENLEY WESTERN SUNLIGHT cORP

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DD), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto _TIMQ:~HYL_L,~NEIAM~
3939 YEATCH RD GAMBIER OHIO 43022

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAMAPAI- County,
State of ARIZONA-- , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM AMC #428150

BEST CHANCE #8

SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 9N RANGE 4W

1stIN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this day of
_aUGIJST_____ 2016

----7....

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor<·5*

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor J

rIE ~ ~
(Dm P

Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if requ!* by SU1 Lawi Om0
Print Name of Witness (11 required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (lf requg* by S~e Law~~frl

--' 0r.1
0

A , 
OFFICZ

0 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 72257>64066) (BSEN 1-57164-066-5) =OiR 150~1 - ,
All Rights Reserved.



,. J -... ., - ... .: ...' ' 
~ i . ' ' ' ~ /, I

1 1, 11 1 1  . 11 1.

Ar.; Lon 4State of-__1'- )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of YP1 r ; CD A

On this ~day of ~4 6 , £62€l,Obefore me, the undersigned Notary
er ItPublic, personally appeared

known to meto'bethe. individual(s) who executed the foregoin -instrument and acknowledgedthesame
to behis.(herRtbeit) free act lihd deed. - 1

My Commission Expires: --/4 2~1 202-£2 - 6
otary Public

69.7,7/ RUBYE JEAN CREEK
jUEU;@4 Notary Public- Stale of Arizona

1***1151 MARICOPACOUNTY
1 \95557 M,Commission Expires

1 flu/ June 6,2020

'fs:
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9 When Recorded Return Docur-7=:
-ZOM EENLEY

---8*3==E-~~a:2*Em*mS--~*Nf--#-8--
--W*CKENBURG-rAZ-@53*0~

x19 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 9 78 671-1 ln7
E-mail address: tomfenleyaoutlook. com

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State ofArizona, County of YAVAPAT SS: BLM
Date2.1 (Name) ______TaM_-REE[LEX-~ Stamp

PHOENIX ARIZONA

211 6 AUG 30 A 10:

LM AZ STATE OFFICE

3. Resideat(Address) 873 E.WICKENBURG WAY #3

cnCity WTOKENATTRC County MARTCAPA t.j

StateAZ Zip 85390 being duly sworn, depose and say that lama citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner' s name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; YAVAPAI County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 8N 4W 4
2 428146 BEST CHANCE #3 8N 4W 4
3 428147 BEST CHANCE #5 8N 4W 4
4 428148 BEST CHANCE #6 8N 4W 4
5 8N SW 1
6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE CeNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 at least $ -____dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were:-

9. Dated: Signature:-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this . _- day of 20

BY: -

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

No. of Claims: 4 x $10 - 60cn
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: CA98-_ _ Init. VE£'
Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 34 ~/0537

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMA.,--OF ANNUAL WORK - page 24

r'HOEN.IX ARIZON

ZO b AUG 30 A IO
BLM
Date
Stamp C

RECEIVED

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 0'clock noon on September 1,20 1 5 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20.16 at least $ 25-00.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

ARNE STENSETH
8. That the work and improvements performed were: -YNSPECTED _PROPERTY AND TOOK -

9. Dated: 8-25-16Signatu re~~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 5~,-5*h day of 16) (/1 ~·.20/O
By: To,n Fan 1 e ~ 3.74 RUB /SE JEAN Cr F.-K'

,-FI-,-'p-,·41 Notory 1-'ublic- Glate .if Aria.i.:i
lit R:  921 MARICOPA COUNTYNotary Public n<.v/~ ~ <>5-jz50 My Coinmjss[°~Ypires ~

My Commission Expires G & 200 6 -------#.....-*
No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office
·yvww.az.blm.gov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



, * , Receipt rage 1 01 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3646537
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3750522
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2016

CUSTOMER:
TOM FENLEY
873 E WICKENBURG WAY

WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-2658 US

L _31 PRICK] 1DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

ILOCATAB-LE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- ~
ATOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.

1 1.00 IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I |TRANSFER/2 1 - n/a - 1 20.00

E--~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS

2 ~1.00 ||ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~IAFFADAVIT/5 ~~ - 11/a - ~~ 50.00~|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 2016

PAYMENT INFORMATION

E-----fYPE:]~CASHZIIEERECEIVEj>]*0/2016E1
NAME: FENLEY, TOM

873 E WICKENBURG WAY
#3
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-2658 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

PaN r kna..9 1,2 if4 0 :9 - 1 2816 1 1
BY:-r...--- I.......+I.....I..-*..

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2016
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'll]1 6-tc i )+264-3 i As s· rs 01 Space above this line for Recorder' s used 4-(S /1 5,. fE--' rtes it.. E+64 7- AIM DEED(*) 0· 6-<~ «a - Mile< g i,(_, -bs <14.
-

01] r. Fgl'LULF 9Ce-0 lu*) 0£5~8 -SaliI b o
«141<-1.,122-« (iju.C\n«Di, fiee/ illars $ 10DO), and dfher valuable considerations , do

D
~664*G-*A --to I-e-lli6i».

8
9 S -5 f /01 26~ 66·/7-0 --~»· 4/d situated in -County,

ST/jGo / 0 5. j<,~2 -066- 3 - 1( 14 rc ed as follows :

86(:32/15244 ME#-A,4-4* ij/\;4*Es
6 4 4071 lou 3, -L -, Oke«t L'1 Acl2- 2 46 it- &«tz,612 C-

C.,
Fri C_.\fw--te/lt lid +D lit-u«,44-iltUl#24144 rC 1.q.--,1
- r

\ .1> 6 62 /5r X Ld

*an on 1- 1 0¥6 AS BA f Q 16 rParn* 4*0 -1<

N 0 01
9 5 71
> N --

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this __Al___ day of

-11_-&&91/H92/5
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

rint Name of Releasor Stgnature of Releasor

i
Pr' t Name of Witness (if requir by State Lews) Signa re of Witness (if required b State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (if reg ired by State Laws) Si ature of Witness (lf require by State Laws)

ENT=DENTO COMPUTER
c 1994 , ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA , INC . /)# 1/.'1~Y-V,~**7 nn.

72:2573-64[066) ('SBE %-57164-066-5) FORK 150W Page 1



, I Ii... i

State of )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this -day of _-, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared-

known to meto be:the.individual(s) whoexecuted the foregoing-instrument and acknowledged the same
to behis(.her)(their) free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public



. irmmm
I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County ofplo
On this tt ss day of OU\U .- _ -20 Ics :before me,

J Na e of Notary Public
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

* Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence LE-_i:_10200
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribedto the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER (Sig ture of Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO My commission expires 9- 13- DO/7-

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document ~
Type or Title of Document ~'

a. rn beed
Document Date Number of Pages

1, 10/5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none
*- O-
ES £ri
rn c_
85 r= YiER

W Vic-)

> 0 Btli
-1<

Air:WO:mifi:.8.#.h.LU~&:RUM'irr#, > N Hli illillilillilill'1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 0 5 -,7

rn F17
00

r
9565350 (Rev01·01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



, When recorded, mail to:

Name: ex
Address: @ 5. t

City/State/Zip Code: heA Az AS-ijct

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY ESE P ES&NIS: r I
That I {we), . i Ki/ eA 4 J U.*U

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($107)91;and other i luable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto --ted\5-2.(J. LU-¥*kk-51/€d

LU Z '8 0
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in U County,
State of - ,and described as follows:

PI kip WAA£*1 CUM *6 + 4-31 lelo 8

3/0 C-1/U¥~ CL- 44 Lh SN
.-

4-r,

rr< a -

Sedo.6n 14 -i-t~%\4 f 8 h3 ga-le' 4 LO X F IN 23r
LAI (f) C')
o

0 C.J

r..O 7-3
r It

31-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this _ZE__ day of

** 2-025

Print Name of Reisasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor SigAature of Releasor

Pri t Name of Wttness (if requi 6 by State Laws) Signat e of Witness (if required by tate Laws)

rint Name of Witness (it r uired by State Laws) S~ ature of Witness (lf requir~ by State Laws)

c 1954, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (:SEIN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150Vt( Page 1
All Al/hic Ant'rvpri ~
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- - JJ -

., W
' 1, I

State of- 1
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this - day of - ____-, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared-

known to meto'bethe individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to behis(herktbeir) free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

Pl()
On this '2-1 Srday of JUI H '20 16  before me, · 1

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

* Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence \1C) Pl'*; 'E,fl \74459 D EXp" 101201 l ip
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1 LYNDSAY D. TILLER (Signa e of Notary Public)
~ NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 1-0.-3©/9
Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

a.-

Description of Attached Document ... ./ . - I.-...„„.F....

Type or Title of Document

Document Date Number of Pages
11 10' 5

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

non¢~___________________
C,3
rri C- 1>

9 14 30rri
X LU

-1<..J rnI-,i

A)
,

Scanner Enabled Stores should mn this form
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations 1 1 11111111111'ill' 111 Ill Ill'111 lillill'111111111
DS55350 (Revol-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



.WHen recorded, mail to:
I --I--

' Name:

Address: alof 3. ~41 ~ ·Cet

city/state/zip code: LO z 89

Spade above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN THES P55SENTS:
That I {we), dn . L!4 ejp

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollary_($10]DO an other valuab e considerations, do
S. Aut u\*.)hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto (Ad

BTS 6
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of J'R),LA- , and described as follows:

7\Le.u I.Ulai,j CQ-Al*4 *RC+ 401 lolos E
Fri ~ 3>

<Bp*1 C.kt·- 
NSUZ P rf-1

X

Sce-GA 8 8 --i-*ir,ll \u.f 9'~ 7*r 414 5 58
--1<

N 00
0 ~ rr~

-J

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this /ZE day of
-,* 1 ~ IA lf:.(1. j:2/5 -

t,ur no
Print Name of Reieasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor gnature of Releasor

Pri t Name of Witness (lf required by Stat Laws) Signatu of Witness (if required by Sta Laws)

rint Name of Witness (if required by St te Laws) Signa ure of Witness (If required by ate Laws)

c 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57154-066-5) FORM 15DW Page 1
..



State of- )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this ___ day of _ ___ _ _-________, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared-

known to metobe,the.individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledgedthe same
to be.his(.herktbeib free act ihd deed.

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

VU)

On this 11 «day of __Oul ~  -, 20 i 6 before me, ¥W li
Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

X Proved tomeonthebasis ofsatisfactory evidence at> DL.* Se WAMS«D Dp. 11)11,0/ 11*
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC (Sign ure of Notary Public)

STATE OF IDAHO My commission expires

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.m.~..

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

' 4'RA bred
Document Date Numberof Pages

2, 10/ 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

L_____3~0¢~_____________________
-I

Lrn

CD --c_
-71 ;E K' 3 1

Pl
LAJ 7-9.1 10

-1<

E rr I r.-1
r..1 CDCD

Scanner Enabled Store„houldson this fonn -J
ro

Manual Subm!$$1on Route to Deposit Operations

DSG5350(Revol-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



Whian recorded, mail to:

Name: €*

Address: J.ktz< ' ~

city/state/zip code: l,0 2 5 39

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN Y THESE PRESENTS:
That Hwe), ·

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations, dc>

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto TM.\ Tenle,j ollof s. b-UE<~i-ki flve©1
2- -3

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of -Ar , 20*- , and described as follows:

·

'p\~c,er \lini 116m f\M.64 +08\45 rn L
2 Ln

CZ 10/3/-1
~71

CO C-3

'Bed ckLAUL,/0 O 2- L;
LU -4 r.,

«<

sec*On 4 70**Ap 15,5 re«L 4 (13 2 rn'-r~
N - 0 0
05 1

C:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this ~dEEY of
- Sar_109

(R___u:2./ALZ..'.*
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Witness required by State Laws) - ~Ignature of Witness Cif requi d by State Laws)

Print Name of ness (ii required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (M r wired by State Laws)

C 1994. ALPHA PUBL(CATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (:SE]K %-57164-066-5) FORK 15[)W / Page 1
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AL-u,4-' "4_ '-14-,44 '4-44 4*·»4~«t~,„1 4,*til,ri„t_,,, '~'+,1,4.Si!'7 .'rt- ,, -*'f'=F'Fi,45'71'- _s + -1+LE '4--1 '53' 1 4-' -- 3+,1, 2-1

1-

State of- -- 1
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this ___ day of _-________, 19 ___, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to meto'be,the individual(s) whoexecuted the foregoing-instrument and acknowledged the same
to behis(.berktbeii) free act ihhd deed. -

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public

Z.



BYM:{CI•]
I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

L._ldahe_______-_1_Can~M-
On this <21 ' day of JU\4 ,20 16 . before me,

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

L__Sholl'.rT.U)/Ch-
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of
0 Personally known to me
X Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence R> Pl,442 "8,49 174459I) EMP'· 1 0 1 101 1 D

(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

L NDSAY D. TILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC 
AV

STAT OF IDAHO 
'
 nature of Notary Public)

Mycommission expires 6>-0.-,30/9-

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document .
1 Top of thumb here ~

Type or Title of Document

'14,-01 bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

L__3 | 11 1 *l£5 -
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

ADne
0 =S
1 ZZ

M C-- L~Z ;E --rn
B w CAip 

lIli

p° > 08
Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations 11111111111111111~11111111111111~11111111111111 E s m1 ''1

[)565350 (Re¥01-01/15) FOO 1 -00000DSG5350-0 1



.WI,en recorded, mail to:

Name:

Address: - 5. Mi S €ai

City/State/Zip Code. 2. ST

Spade abovd this line for Recorder' s use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That i {we), S U

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten DollarsjlloDOJAnd o r valuable considerations, d6
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto 1 LK Vell&~ 0{DE S. Rt 1~44< ~keet

1 .390
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in 9 4 County,
State of PV#2 , and described as follows:

r~~aCt, Riyli« C~m AMc,* 40814-to
 ..J

CD13211 C.14*u- * 3 m C- 77

Seciufk 4 -T-s 14 W Pa)L W M 5 550r-,7C.)
o SIC.!

X) m rn
N 00
0 -7.1

A
 10: 2 4> 03

31-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _2£ day of

-.&%(1--49 Jwtd-
r

int Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Witness (lf re ired by State Laws) Si ature of Witness (If required by ate Laws)

Print Name of Witness (11 equired by State Laws) ignature of Witness (If required ' State Laws)

c 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150W Page 1
.all minhit'momsrum,1 I



1. ". 1

State of- )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this ___day of -, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared-

known tomelobethe.individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrumentand acknowledged thesame
to be.his.(.her).itbeit} free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires:
Notar'y Public

10



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

L_ldlk-ofu---
Onthis 12-1 *rdayof (_JU~H '20 16 -before me, __LbindSMA_Di-T-i_\le*L___

Narf|e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

1 3,042_.dr
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

X Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence __Rk-PLER-_I:IDJ-YE~lk
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER (S' ature of Notary Public)NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO My commission expires _._992rLa//

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprintis
only needed if state statutes
require athumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

' a' AA bee d
Document Date Numberof Pages

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

_non¢L_____________-_-

r,-i C-
1'-4 --Jr- ril

LJ (/) o- :' r-4
3>
70 r; i rn

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan thts form E. j CD E-)
Manual Submission Route to kposit Operations Illillill Ilillilll li lli 11111'llillillillill'lillil S ~ -2
D565350 (Re¥01-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01 3> r
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When recorded, mail to:

' ' Name:

Address: J f

.-I

City/State/Zip Code: 171

Spade above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN B>ATHESE RESENTS:
-

That I twe), U A
the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars 10~00)£and ot r valuable considtrations, do

hereby release remise, and forever quitclaim unto te* S. VU>s
&vA Al 6<890 ,

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in a.v a- County,
State of _~£1118,82., and described as follows:

'Placw %09 C.da-OM -~16* 4-38(4-1
...'

13231 CJAa#L 7%/1 I E zCD

Sectufh 4 'lin~s kip lab) 7&&41 4 11 mc_>
Z raNX)
-

W 50
S;iII3, *4<=U mrn

N 00
CD -0
Z -ri

0 
A
 10: 2 4 --

> .03

.' a St
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _e-UL day of

--=144---_-0%-·121.5/
Y /2 //0/09*+L

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releaaor

Pr' t Name of Witness (if required State Laws) Si ature of Witness (If requir d by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (11 requi O by State Laws) Signature 01 Witness (if re uired by State Laws)

* 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-54066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150W Page 1



re.11.1 .1 · .„...,. ...111111111.._*-''i - I

State of  _L___.-- -)
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of - )

On this day of ______ , 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared -
=Ill.-Ill.-Ill.li..-lilli.-Ill--Ill.Ill--I----.Ill-I--Ill.-lill.

known to metobeyhe individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesamdto be.his(her)-(their) free act &hd deed.

My Commission Expires: - .-.
Notary Public

*.P



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

Flo
On th is 1 1 S day of L)\Af ~ . 20 16 : before me, I

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

n g.
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

X Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence \D PLA~ ZA \7445rrD EXpe \01 2011(67
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

5~*6==mrm (Sign re of Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC ~

My commission expires 9 -/7- 00/ st

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document . .- i-** /#D««,6 Ia' rvt bee CJ
Document Date Number of Pages

1, %01 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none

58
21 - -
CDrn ~ i.4 30

11111111111111111 lili Ill 111111111'll'111111 li lli 7 r- rn
0/3 C.)>C LU r.z'r; i0
 ES 2

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this form PU rri ri
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations O C3>r. j - -11
DSG 5350 (Rev01·01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01 0 9 7,

A
cn



,When recorded, mail to:

Name: <---. Te
Address: · U.L & eck,

City/State/Zip Code: 1 - -*10

Spade above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY HESE P ESENIS:
That I (we), 144 10

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars 1§10~00),1-Snd other va able considerations, dQ
hereby release, remise, and forever Quitclaim unto te* Lk 45 5. *US UJA

6 & 8%340
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of - , and described as follows:

p Nog 11-i~U-*3 CUL,n 0*4.C* +381416

689 St C-*iqi 74
Jecti·n 4- Tmsld·p 8 Al r.Pale 4-Ub

5*
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this ._~d_- day of

- _ 01-1/~y____ s- 10/6-
Prin Name of Relaasor Signature of Releasor

rim Name of Releasor ~gnature of Releasor

CD W
c

P]) t Name of Witness (if required y State Laws ) Sig,7ture of Witness (lf re 50 by Say Lavep CO

Print Name of Witness (11 raq red by State Laws) ignature of Witness , req 1Bd by S~e La¥1'9}1 r,1

N OCJ

C 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 72:2573-640]66) (~BE %-57164-066-5) F¢BRW 150&0 Page 1
/11 .1.lit ...=.... cn



1. 111111 '1''

State of- -- 1
) 55. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this __day of -,19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to meto'bethe, individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to behis.(herRtbeir) free act thhd deed. -

My Commission Expires'
Notary Public

*2,'5 ./



I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County of

plo
On this ~~ ~ day of .~U~ 5 . 20 16 : before me,

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of_-___--____ - -

0 Personally known to me

* Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence _1*/8/,W/vilk
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER (Signature of Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires 9,0.2-0/9-STAT OF IDAHO

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbpr/ntis
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

.

Description of Attached Document ~

Type or Title of Document ~

4' 0 bee B
Document Date Number of Pages

2, 1£4 £3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none
2 5
CD -f.D•

N =0BE r- 000
2< LU 7-1 M

0 C>-3> -i<
PJ mmA > 00

Scanneranabled Stores,hould sonthisfo,m 3> 10
Manilat Submission Route to Deposit Operations Illillill ilillillilll lili Ill Illillillillillillililillill Ul

9565350(Rev01·01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



Whlen recorded, mail to:

I b Name: -~UYYJ f
Address: 0 LD ~~.~Ut_1~___~C

City/State/Zip Code: L 2 95 D

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN THES RESENTS:
That 1 (we), · 04 5 l1*6-~

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars 210:00), and ot r valuable considerations do

hereby release, remise, and forever Quitclaim unto th.li \. AO LL

__l~Adu=$ Z ES 39 6

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in d 61- County,

State of -__~l2~u____ , and described as follows:

rpla.ce A-i« ClaU *404' 4-3 8 (49
rEe 31 C.l80-1 CL * 1

C
D- 1»·
Ey TE r»~ IEESediA 4 'fkPI\SK, 80 Ppy_ 00 >< 58

rn rri
1\1 0/1
CD -1 1

5 J 
30 

A
 10:25

7
--

3->

sr
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this __2~ day of

n/'y______911025

S> ---IU-Y-z_R. Mjr,ve /
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor ~/

Bfint Name of Witness (if requir« by State Laws) - ~¢Inature of Witness (if req red by State Laws)

L pnn \ Name of Witness ( il ~ired by State Laws ) Signature of Witness ( lf r quired by State Laws )

0 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (!SBE ~-571~-066-5) FORK, 150W Page 1



I ''

State of-___._--- )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of - )

On this -__ day of --__, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared -

known to metobe,the.individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged the sameto be.his(her)-(tbeii>) free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of¥uo
On this__~c~.~day of- 20 16 : before me,

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

L__-_3hn_iL_/ZK________________________
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

* Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 4 49 l : 10 20 1 (c
(Descript on of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribedto the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TIUER (Signat e of Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF IDAHO0 My commission expires

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbpnntis
on/y needed ifstate statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

L__SU,itillai M bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

1 11 1,1 10/5 1 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

7. &0 1

A c_E r Nm

X w 52
f-rl m21 > 00

Scanne,Enabled Stores should sm this fon~ crl
ManualSubmisslon Route to D*positeperations ill Illillillillillillillilillillillillillillillililillillillillillilli !* ~ 7~

5> '0) ---3

9565350(Revol-01/15) . Fool-00000DSG5350-01



When recorded, mail to:
f ---

' Name: 9

Address: J 5 /€e

City/State/Zip Code: e 8%89

Spade above this line for Recorder' s use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN B HESE PRESENTS:
That I twe), · 21 ~UJA Cor

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10~00), and othe aluable considerations, do
--/.

hereby releafe, remise, and forever quitclaim unto

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of - , and described as follows:

7 \acid ALLS Ctaig **Ad* 4-8 IsO

giat C,IM~ 46 -
3>

& ag 3 8 iwms\d~f 9 0 r-Pa-'1~ 4 J -
 N 30

laiS JUL 30 
A
 10: 25

cn 74
5:/5

- Rim
N 00
0 71

.

5 E-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _9_- dery of
n /L /W *f*_ShQ./3-

'Eb---11*n_ A. TUrn~ rPrint Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Relaasor Sign ure of Releasor

int Name of Wkness (lf required State Laws) Signature f Witness (li required by tate Laws)

Print Name of Witness (lf requir 6 by State Laws) Signat re of Witness (lf required State Laws)

*1 , ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERI , INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBW 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150W Page 1



¥

State of- --
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this day of _- _ _ __ _-, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to metobethe. individual(s) whoexecuted the foregoing-instrument and acknowledgedthesame
to be.histher*tbelilfree act lihd deed.
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

es



I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County of

h0--DO----

On this ~*~ $1 day of --«---,20 156 before me,
Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

_42'1_en________________________
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

*~ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence __82_I83*_Bfli:-I-DI-lb-Ll€--
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and offtcial seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER 1 (Signat of Notary Public)

1 1 NOTARY PUBLIC £ j (1- #1.fin, 74 STATS OF IDAHO #
My commission expires / /-A au, --r_-

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

0 .-

Description of Attached Document RI='*ili=1*':. I
Type or Title of Document ~

'ai M beed
Document Date Numberof Pages

1 11 %' 1.2 :il «____1_1_______
Signer(s) Other Than Nained Above

none~__________------- ~---~
-7

r.·7
t .1 30

/1-1
> CO-,CD

1 
JUL 30 

A

kanner Enabled Stores should san this fomt
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations 0 O -/1111111111111111'll lili Ill 1111111111111111111111111111 .. r-rl m ~

f..1 0 U

[565350 (Re¥01-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01 T » ro
U1



,When recorded, mail to:

Name: . TSn Te* 5
Address: _~

City/state/Zip Cocle: lk)1(24.* Al S *1

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN THESE PRESENTS:
That I twe), ·AM ~CL4-t

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dolla~§1$10]221, and other aluable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto \ OM. tuilij JQ F S . Ao sg~ k

W\(1146115 Nz- 55 *~ 0
-----~--------------------------I'J

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in ~%54 County,
State of __I¥1_aZMA , and described as follows:

p liLCLA PU,ull Coaw -A*1 6* 4-323 l€ 1

'Re-31- C.1~a-k 2* 9
52 Quh 33 Ta~\5\* mc-- 3.

96 *8_+-y-, 4-0 5- E
C 1--17 Jf r- C/) 9-J
LJ :Zi rr,42mri·t

N 00
0 1-1

7-1

0 
A
 10: 2 5

" ST-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _-25-l~ day of
1 u.l 7 -----frier

th¥«
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Signature of Releasor

rint Name of Wkness (lf required by tate Laws) Signature of Witness (11 req uired y State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (ii required y State Laws) Signature 01 Witness (If req 7d by State Laws)

w 19 . ALPHA PUBL(CATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722575-64066) (ISE]K 1-57164-066-5) FORK. 150Vt' Page 1
An .in.*r .n/n-.0. ~



*liLi ·· -···-•,6.1-~ ··--·· '·-·- ···~•·,.·6r....~•·'-:+7~·~:;.~.5.'·:·'·-©:'-'" •'~ ~•",'·,···~•,· •·'·-· ,-,

4,'-_il~-{23 ',it '-4,7,-Ii."1"45, '2,1i2L,,44-~i~4'- ''~,»t',"'4 rid*-1'' t#, -5,=, 4-Ji,-49,t 'giii--FIrr'*4,~, 1-' Ir--1·,4:, _'+-7+L+ 1-!~.~k~11 5 '14 t, E:-' 7-Z 9-' ' I-J"

e
.

State of- j
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this , 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary-day of-
Public, personally appeared -

known to melobe,the individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrumentand acknowledgedthesame
to behis(her)~(tbeir} free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires
Notary Public



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

L.ldaK______L_Can~_-__
On this _f~~~day of_--__i-~A\_U~ 20 15__. before me,

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

K Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence L R \ : /0 20 0
(Descript on of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY [). TIUER
(Signature of Notary Public)NOTARY PUBLIC

STAT OF IDAH My commission expires 4- D.3-0)19-
Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint B
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document -........7.

Type or Title of Document

L___QU13Clairvt beed
~-----

Document Date Number of Pages
1, loi £3

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

L__Mt _
CD
rri S NiaC_ >

% k 251 29<
1,4-'7

Scanner Enabled Stores illouid Kan this form
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Oparations Il Illillillililillillillilillilillililill'1111111'lillill ill m > 00

0 0:f -7-1irs
>1\) 03

crl
[)565350(Rev01·01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



When recorded, mail to:

NamE.

Address: - S. Mt fjrie

City/State/Zip Code: AZ Efl

Spade above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY ESE P~SENIS:
That i {we), r · l.6

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars 81PDO), and other v luable considerations, do

her6by relea e, remise, and forever auitclaim unto enle . b~lo S
0114 A z 65 843

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of « ~ ~*20¥*g~_______ , and described as follows:

CE€41 (0481 410 ='

-

Sec~on 33 70*Yls\LL-Q 90 26-~8~ 4-10 2. M #SA

L.J c/) (*j

FArri
DE) mm
N 00
CD -n
Z m

0 
A
 10: 2 5 -

4 1 51
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _dl,Z~ clay of

5-u-lu___-_411-015

17. M A. 7-Urvr
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name oi Re asor Sign ure of Releasor

rint Name of Witnes (if required by State Laws) Signature f Witness (if requir d by State Laws)

Print Name of Wit ess (ii required by State Laws) Signa re of Witness (11 re ired by State Laws)

c 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150'N Page 1
An -:*- Inne,-eal



r-,·  -»11!1111111 ~, ~,-„
I

State of- -- )
) 5. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this __ day of ,19__ _ , before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to meto'be,the.individual(s) whoexecuted the foregoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be.his(her)(their) free act Dihd deed.
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public



~ Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

On this 21 ' day of 0\~5 , 20 16 . before me, nd . .st
Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

_*L_rnhyn 6 v-
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

* Proved tomeonthebasisof satisfactoryevidence \DI>V# BA \7*/59D EMp'· 11)110,111(0
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLEA
(Signa e of Notary Public)NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF IDAHO My commission expires 01'/51 -30/=5L

Notary Seal

Optional : A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require athumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document 

mix,Fir....''le#Gly/9,9:9

AM bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

1 11 1~ 1 '2.0~ 5, I C
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none.
C

2'. L.,1 --·
Fri (L

c N 37)r-- r-,7--
U).c)L.0

0 BR--1<

Scanner Enabled Stores should mn this form --16~.
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Opmations 11111111111111111 lili 111111111111'll'111111111111111 rn mti > 00r---1

0 9 71
32 -

0565350 (Rev01·01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01 crl



When recorded, mail to:

Name: ZEnle
-

Address: Se

City/State/Zip Code: . Ckevt 7 85 39

Spade at*ovd this line for Recordefs use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL ME THES PR~ZNTS:
That I {we), - • LLA.ur LOG, CAN ·

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dc>llar~ ($10:00)-and ot valuable considerations, do

he eby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto - S. \-46 6
€21 2 5390

all right, title and interest in that c rtain Property situated in County,
State of - , and described as follows:

Cpouic El<fiL) CQA~ 19* * 4- 36153

'82/,1 CiAA.ACL t "
CLDmLY.·Sed® 53 1 (Ans\ulf 9 0 rEalr LAJ
Z raN 30

x w Ec0 *drn
:-12

N 00

> y E-3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this -EL.. day of

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

rint Name of Witness (if required State Laws) Si ature of Witness (if re ired by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (lf requi d by State Laws) Signature of Witness (lf equired by State Laws)

e 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (:SBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150W Page 1
A l lillie glim.... .



-f-L. _1~fk' ~,4-,~-;69,-~i--~-~~' | I-*-PL'4445, ,~' ' I ' 4,4-'=f,7, -61;' ,",44-,,~~;»--5,L'-4--1,~-r*I':-r-',. ,~*,~'lif~1' r,--,~--j=1'~ _ +'rE t,1~fL~I· i~F,h I 1-~ ----~U- ,_

State of- )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this -day of -, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared -

known to melobethe.individual(s) whoexecutedthe foregoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be.his(.her).'(tbeir) free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public

eli



I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County of

aw-____~_fan~QC-----
On this '2-1 ~day of OU\15 ,20.15 :before me, L · 1

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

n 2.
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

X Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence _82.-P*_£8/:W_3Rh_le
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

~iLYIVDSAY D. TILLER
~ NOTARY PUBLIC (Signa re of Notary Public)

STAT OF IDAHO My commission expires 1-1-3<3(

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document -
Type or Title of Document

'LAi nt bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

1.11 0 1 10lS
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

n une:
0
P *1 24 -7

1015 JUL 30

. -rn- W,0nm
4 <

DAD 
Fl Fri

- , 0 CDr.j
0
-,i.

Scanner Enabled Stores should scan this fonn 111111111111111111 lilli ill'1111111111111111 ill'llil 5 N c
ManualSubmisslon Route to Deposit Operations

0565350 (Re,01-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



·When recorded, mail to:

~ ~ Name: _Hk--IU&.*______
Address: 2 loS, S. Kles#LU.+i si

City/State/Zip Code: \4 oked LAU-~ ~2 858
Spade above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN THES PRSSENTS
That I (we), . j LAN.Kar LO lAm '

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dolla'31$10DO), and rher valuab e considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto €AU Q . 249 LL.

~31.4 Al 85890
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of - ,and described as follows:

11-1 41 Q&'i/n *+16* 4 -36 19-t
93*t Chi# a * 1 a~ 41 5 iN

Ln _

Sectl~wi -33 Toaws\4 4 9 rpa.5€- 4-63 m C-- 3>
CI 1\iSOr- rrIB g 88
P 00

rn rr I
r..!

4 P-37.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this _.A,Z___ day of

--L49-----38--1915-
.- 0-'.i

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

/ Print Name of Releasor pignature of Releasor

Print Name of Witness (if required y State Laws) Signat re of Witness (if required b State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (11 raqui»6 by State Laws) Sig ture of Witness (lf require by State Laws)

1 11
C 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722573-64066) (!SBK 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150Mt Page 1



*,GALL.H IF- ' 4*1*4' 3 4 4&* 44f444: P,tw', 41-4 2-z~t,-" * ': . »6-flfr,#-74_~5+2_51**31 ~-t-4 7- »r «M

.

State of- --
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this -day of -, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to melobe,t.he individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to behis.(her):(their}free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires
Notary Public



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

On this ~-~1 day of JUi l\ '20 IS . before me,
Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

X Proved tomeonthebasisof satisfactoryevidence \t>Pl:*:; BR 17446'TD €)<P" ID|'~e>i~'(0
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER (Si n ure of Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC

AT OF IDAH My commission expires 4-/1 -<3-0/ 9

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprintis
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

L_-_@-Ldiatai M bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

1, 101 9
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

nune - . 1

-1- ZA
CD
9 p Aso

W U2
0 > 1

=11 <m > 031 5 E
Cr

Scanner Enabled Stores should en this form
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. When recorded, mail to:

I .
Name:

-

Address: ,..

City/State/Zip Code: W ckenblu~ A, BSFA

Space above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN B THESE PRES TS: lo ,
That 1 {we),

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DDL-and other v uable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto · 5 4

1- 85 8 0
all right, titl= and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
state of A. 71AA , and described as follows:

~RA QA Ki Al-ks Clai -Auok# 426159
rE>Q/)1 61*a* cL * 13 =JI 5 -0 W.1

rn L >
c NA3 r-Bed  M, 5 3 'rewvs\u«f £la P~«€ 4-'J 01X W E CD

3>. T35» -1<mm
N 00
0 7-1
Z m

0 
A
 10: 2 b

4 , 51-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _-EL dey of

Print Name of Reisasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor ignature of Releasor

tnt Name of Wttness (if requi ed by State Laws) Signa ure of Witness (If m ired by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (11 r wired by State Laws) Si ature of Witness required by State Laws)

0 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC TZ2575-B4056) (:SBN 1-57184-086-5) FORM 150W Page 1



7 1-7, -Ffl '- - , 474  2 47 ' 1 E--i 4 - *7' '2 4

State of-
)55. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this - day of -, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared-

known to metobethe_individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be.his.(.her):(tbeir) free act lihd deed. -
My Commission Expires

Notary Public

<4



I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County of

Onthis 2l'dayof _- u\A\U ,20.16 .before me, .
 I \1

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

LE_-2-en_______________________

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

* Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence LA_/:Wl/bille_
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

~ LYNDSAY D. TILLER # (Signature of Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC i

k JIANRE.!!*S ==-1 ' My commission expires 01- / 1- - 1-2) /=f-

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

L___Q-u~ic:taim beed-
Document Date Number of Pages

1 11 1,1 10/5-_1_______
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

AC>ne:-
=Zi
c_rl

C.«
ri-1 C_

C= 1-'1 :77:1.- r- r, i
LU
o BE!

--1<

Scanner Enabled Stores should sm thA form Ill'llill 111111111 Ilill'l lilll'll'llillillilll Ill 53 :1> 1-1,1 rn
--

N CDC_J

52 5 4

b. M -7
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations 0-
0565350 (Rev01-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



When recorded, mail to:

I ,

Name: -12~lk
Address:

City/State/Zip Code: n&,A 2 58%

Spade abovd this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES TS:
That I {we), Ip.· uuu-~ l.6 #1 S 'k

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollar*&10:DO),1.5nd ot valuable co siderations, do

hereby releas , remise, and forever quitclaim unto 0 f S. &&% li
1- 8%890

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of ___~f-#Z:~~ , and described as follows:

T\aca4 i : AL,j C.Uw~ imM46 + 4:AB 1510rA 
V'.J
C=P
-

8941 CiAAce 4+ 11 m C- Ze>CD -.

Z  N 3(3Sect;M 813 Tajkskir qo 7,;1,- 4-Rj ~ EF
59
N 00
0 - 79 -, i

a-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this _Ef. day of

*& 9-065%

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

rim Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Prin ame of Witness (if required by Sta Laws) Sig ture of Witness (if required State Laws)

~rint Name of Witness (if required by ate Laws) S nature of Witness (H requi,z by State Laws)

0 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722575-84066) (ESSN 1-57164-066-5) FORK. 150W Page 1
I . ../.Il .-M.-I..



r%21  ._ ~
42.44'_ :4' -Afflf,F- 4*-1_- 4414*TBR -44 4- M - »*,Ti«,6444 #2~1"-=!k, 1 2-=1-' ,-Fif--T ,~ 2 44,4 -=-74== 24-p*=4+:- i 9,1,1 , 1-k-4-1-TE** 'TW.

111 -

State of- -- - 1
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this ___ day of -, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to metobe,the individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledgedthe same
to be.his(her).(tbelil free act Ahd deed.

My Commission Expires
Notary Public

65:



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

Onthis ~-Issdayof - uU~U ,20.16 .before me,
Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

L__3hj142./A~dK__________________------

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

X Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence Le-/*:OZE_Lk-
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D.TILLER 1 (Signat e of Notary Public

1 NOTARY PUBLIC / 1
21 -1 - - 25•INE 9-f !'*10  -__ -1~ 1 My commission expires ___1Zlf-~szzlziz~_z;L____

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

Document Date Number of Pages

11 '2.Oi £5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none__----------------
/--1-1

CD

r- ry'l52 w 50-, rl' 1- 0

22 > F'Fk F; 1
r..f 0 ET)

Scanner Enabled Stores should mn this fonn
Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operationi 11111111111111'lll lill Ill 1111111111111111'lili Ill 3., ro

C

FO01-00000DSG5350-01DS65350 (Revol·01/15)



' WAn recorded, mail to:

Name: .~..-1-fenig
Address: _6805 _1_*Lf,/4
- -I.-- --.---

City/state/Zip Code: ..(010%-39

--

Spade abovd this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN Y THES PRESENTS:
That I [we),

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollar~§10]DO nd rher valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto U j . VUS u
_UA c~Lt*_Jiul AL 8 - 190

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in O County,

State of YYLA. , and described as follows:

Eplacu *1945 agi AMe* 43657

941 0*-0 + (6 2: =S
-

Cr,7 L Y>

Sech In 33 791Mblu.f 90 Rile, 4+0 r g 267
SID 

~ mfi'ir..1 CDC'
0 5 -n

1>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this 1./ Sf- day of

3-«~- 19 -la /5--
Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Sign ure of Releasor

Pri t Name of Witness (if required by tate Laws) Signature o Witness (if requ' ed by State Laws)

rint Name of Witness (11 required y State Laws) Signatur of Witness (If quired by State Laws)

,

c 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 72257G-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM. 150W Page 1
I I -/ ...



'1 1 1 . .11 - 1. .... . „,s...r-f.'-, 49 .·,i.·.i ·: ·. 4 · ·* *: i.·2~" - ·~ - i · ~· ·· :,·.'·1

al.lf\'»1'1 '12~4-1 I.~1%"441F!' 4-5 +"~ti q .Ty -'»4'*1 ',-*4"il#~,-~2~CUI I -:1'-,ivE 971-' -f-Ir-"I144,/r*n--1»,-7=v - L "A,Y."--4~r-Vif _ 1,~~--T _Zi'I*I:{~»,r r;
.

State of- )
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this ___ day of -, 19 ,, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared-

known to metobey-he-individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrumentand acknowledged thesamd
to be.histher).itineir) free act Ahd deed. -

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public



I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County of ~

PlO
On this cltsr day of __-ikA~___20153 before me, .

 .1
Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

* Proved tomeonthebasisofsatisfactoryevidence _812;*BR \7441771) Dp: 101.2.0/ lie-
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribedto the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER
NOTARY PUBLIC (Sigfiature of Notary Public) 1

STATE OF IDAHO Mycommission ex~res 4-/@1'86/7-

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprintis
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document ~
Type or Title of Document

a M bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

%' tol £3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none

1015

0
nl C_ >
Z C= N =Dr. ,-r,1
X W Vic). 0 Bm5<1 ' IrT-1

00
0 7zK 7-1

Scanner Enabled Storishould Kan this form Illillill lillillillil lili ill illililillillillillillillimi - *../.----2» ~~ 71
Manual Submission Routeto Depositoperations I> r©

D565350 (Rev0141/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01 -J



*hen recorded, mail to:

Name: TAK -*45
Address: __@LES S . gl 35lk- -

City/State/Zip Code: CPU 2 8840

Space above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE~NTS:
CAVThat I twe),

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dolla r~$10]DO), and other va able considerations, do

hereby releas, remise, and forever quitclaim unto U 0 lo- 1. 40 9
1 -390

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in A County,

State of -- , and described as follows:

P laciA Wi « (1&~'6 -AH C.* Li-a-? lou4-
15%-1 Cka* a * 19 Cm
«46 3 5 ied# 40 1wf 4-1,3 x C/~ o

1~15 JUL 30

Z f\! 30
rri

--1<30 ~, rn 1.7,1
!..1 0 US
CD FK -1-1-,11

1\0-C>
-J

4 1 *I
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this *--, . day of_ 3-~dy -e '16/5<

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name oi Releasor Signatu of Releasor

Prin Name of Witness (if required by St e Laws) Signature of tness (lf required by Stat Laws)

rint Name of Witness (il required by tate Laws) Signature f Witness (11 required by ate Laws)

c 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64[166) (ESSE 1-571lf;4-066-5) FORM 15[)W Page 1



- - Ill f

State of- - -- 1
)55. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this ___ day of --_ -, 19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known tomelobethe. individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be.his(her)(tbeiif) free act Ahd deed. -
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

19



I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

L_ld,aMAl_____i_~n~C~----__
On this 2.15Sdayof- L~\A~ ~ . 20 | 6 i before me,

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

L _3*0_18_1_ ~A¥n_en____________--------------

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of

0 Personally known to me

X Proved tomeonthebasis ofsatisfactory evidence \Dpi#A ZA I74459D EMp'· 101.10/ 110
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and olfficial seal,

/th N .

LYNDSAY D. TILLER
/ f / (Sidnature of Nota ry PuB1141

5 NOTARY PUBLIC ~ 1 L/

STATE OF IDAHO __3 1 £3 - /1 - -(*LMy commission expires 1 4 OU i

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint is
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint

I//9"~Imi"""""m"/li
Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

L___Quite:lainl bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

i 11 P I 'Zot 5 i C
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

r--'

I none
L C' 1

C:

r- r,1c/9LAJ -,Cj
0 -r L // 1

--1 <
22 1, rn i r n
l..J 0 L..1

5 -,7

Scanner Enabled Stores should Kan this form 11111111111111111 lili 111111111111111111111'll'111111 --J

Manual Submission Route to Deposit Operations

DS65350 (Re¥01-01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01



, pn recorded, mail to:

Name: Te* e
,

Address: _~· &le SC~LLI~2,

City2State/Zip Code: (,6'Uu.K Al EA39

Spade above this line tor Recordefs use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN THESE PRE,SENTS:
That i {we), 4 ' UArt WMA ' Cir

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars~§10:DOL and ot r valuable considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto & 3, 140 s ui
L ' EAO

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,

State of _ _7|~6 2*L _ , and described as follows:

7611 411 nill 064 . Auct *SS 196
'~Al C.,|AA-AU oft Q D e

r-1-1 C_
C N 33

S.ectu~ 33 Terrns ~S-f 90 r-I~ty.- 4-AE ~ 85
11<

50
Ocj

2 5 IN
1> !\) C

*IJ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this __2-_l__E~ day of

1£-4,+10,35.

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name oi Releasor S' nature of Releasor

Print ame of Witness (if requires by State Laws) Signatu e of Witness (11 r uired by State Laws)

Pri t Name of Witness (11 requi d by State Laws) Sign ure of Witness (lf required by State Laws)

c 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 7%2575-84066) (ESSN 5-571%-086-5) FORM 15[*' Page 1



1 1 1

State of--- - 1- - -
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of - )

On this __ day of -_ __ ___ __,19 -, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to metobethe-individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledgedthesame
to be.his(.her)(their) free act ahd deed. -
My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

p'S':



/Zimm
I Acknowledgment by Individual
State of County of

aMa______~_Can~~------
On this 11~ day of -ou\5 -_20 16 : before me, .

 
lit

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

K Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence tfi-i.ID_ZELL#
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A- 1 (Sig ture of Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC·- - -· -f335?f IDA-H,0, r-rrr~1 My commission expires ,-, „ -,-,3 / i

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint 8
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.Ill"Nimp/"Imml"li

Description of Attached Document .'Mfwa4

Type or Title of Document 1,5.i,~110'mj111*~6*e 1
ai nt beed

Document Date Number of Pages

1 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

L____1®8¢5-
-

- Lrl

Cfj M ns AY
LU U) 0
0 iCE,

1-1.5rr· 1 1-71
r .! 00

Scanner Enabled Stores should soan th 1, fom
Manual Subml„lon Route to Deposit Operations 111111111111111111 lili Ill Ill'1111111111111111'lill'll 9 <5 El

r.)

D565350(Rev01-01/15) . Fool-00000DSG5350-01



**n recorded, mail to:

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip Code: dled. .2 Of 0

Spade abovd this line for Recorders usi

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN Y THESE PRESENTS:
That Itwe), · - ~)01 UJACt COY

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars 10DEband ot r valuable considerations, do
hereby relere, remise, and forever quitclaim unto Lo S. Pus u., 4,9

4U1 2 By- 89(0
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in County,
State of ___6Aza*~ , and described as follows:

R Auk 01 «5 C.Qawn -*Ll6* 436!51
f-80·ol .*40 + 3-1 c., 'J'

mc... >

92-duh 83 iams \Sr 913 r--~.St *06 w cn ~Zrg NX)

7 o NT
-t> -{<E > SO
> Al

ist
IN WITNE~S WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this 2-( day of

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor ignature of Releasor

P int Name of Witness (if require by State Laws) Signat re of Witness (11 required by te Laws )

Print Name of Witness (11 requi ed by State Laws) Sig ture of Witness (1; required b> State Laws)

*19§4, ALPHA PUBL[CATIONS OF AMERICA. INC. (UPC 722573-54056) ('SBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM. 150W Page 1



State of- - ~ --
) 55. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of )

On this day of ____ _ ____ _ ___ _-, 19 ___, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared

known to metobethe_individual(s) whoexecutedtheforegoing-instrument and acknowledged thesamd
to be.his.(ber*tbeir}free act iihd deed. -

My Commission Expires
Notary Public

dS:



b iii/nu
I Acknowledgment by Individual
Stateof County of

Vis
On this ~- j~day of __C_JUI'b '20 163 before me,

Na e of Notary Public

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Fl.
Name of Signer(s)

0 Proved to me on the oath of -

0 Personally known to me

X Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence R.ZA:-101720
(Description of ID)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribedto the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LYNDSAY D. TILLER 
(5 ature of Notary PubliNOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF IDAHO Mycommission expires A- 11 -39/ Ez

Notary Seal

Optional: A thumbprint8
only needed if state statutes
require a thumbprint.

Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document

a'nA bee d
Document Date Number of Pages

11 'le/5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

L - -.E >
Z FC NX]mB w f42

0 3> LL!m > Am
CD 77

Scanner Enabled Stores should Kan this form -J
Minual Submission Route to Deposit Operations Illillilillillilillil illi Ill lillillilillilillillilililli 25 'V It!> rv - 2

0565350 (Re¥01·01/15) FO01-00000DSG5350-01
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3354144
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3452058
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2015

CUSTOMER:
TOM FENLEY
265 S MESQUITE ST
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-1376 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE I

1 1 111.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

 [El_IL___IL__11 - n/a - 11 190.001
| MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

1| | CASES: AMC428145/$190.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1----AMOUNT: 190.001POSTMARKED]INS--1

1----TYPE: CASH-RECEIVED:1167/36/2615
NAME: FENLEY, TOM

265 S MESQUITE ST
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-1376 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/30/2015 ,



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/24/2019

l illi  1111111 l ili 11111111111111 111 lili
Box Number= AZ15127

111111111111 111111111111111111 1111  11 1 lili 111111111 111111 111111111111111111 11 1111 'll lil i 1111 li
Claim Begin-End: AMC428145-AMC428159

4 Annual Filings

Ill'llill'llillililillill'llillilli AZ15127-11 AMC427738-AMC428278



lilli
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time  9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 10 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4240199 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145 ~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534765655

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/20/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD ROCK #1 AMC423154 AMC423150 $155.00

BEST CHANCE # 8 AMC428150 AMC428145 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt j Page 2 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4240199
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4355609
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2018

CUSTOMER:

EHELELLLLLELLL]TIMOTHY BONHAM

GAMBIER,OH 43022 US

r---11-UNIT-Ir-1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
II PRICE 11 1

OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

CASES: AMC423154/$310.00

1---TOTAL:S316.061
PAYMENT INFORMATION

OTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
1 1--~OUIVT: 1516.001POSTMARKED:~/A

F-----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 108/26/2618
NAME: TIMOTHY BONHAM

3939 VEATCH
GAMBIER OH 43022 US

1--CARDRO: XXXXWOXXWQ6665-AUTHEODE: 019823
NAME ON TIMOTHY BONHAMCARD:

-SiGNATURE:~-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



E
Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3957413 Printed For Lead File #AMC428145
Agency Tracking ID: 1503576527

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/24/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid]
f GOLD ROCK #1 AMC423154 AMC423150 $155.001
A BEST CHANCE # 8 AMC428150 AMC428145 _$155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 74 of 101Receipt

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3957413
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4067203
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
TIMOTHY BONHAM
3939 VEATCH RD
GAMBIER,OH 43022 IJS

LINE 17-ENI*-11----1# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
 UL_1CASES: AMC423154/$310.00

ELLELLELLELLELLELLEELL TOTAL:$310.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
1 1--3iOUNT:.~IPOSTMARKED:IN/A

-TYPE:[CREDifCARD-RECEIVED:~
NAME: TIMOTHY BONHAM

3939 VEATCHRD
GAMBIER On 43022 US

E---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6065-AUTH-CODE: 1631297
NAME ON TIMOTHY BONHAMCARD:
-EXFIRES:11/2019

E--SiGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



4.

Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3640036 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145
Agency Tracking ID: 1472079102

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 08/24/2016 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Rcialm Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amoui~YGIi]
BESTCHANCE#22-AMC427665 AMC427662 $155.00 ~
BEST CHANCE # 1 AMC428145 AMC428145 $155.00 1
BEST CHANCE # 9 AMC428151 AMC428145 $155.00 |
BEST CHANCE # 21 AMC428159 AMC428145 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



i\-bb*gipt 1 CL~~ J J Ul 1 J J

4..

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3640036
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3743968
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
SAUL CASTILLO
3346 E TC JESTER BLVD
HOUSTON,TX 77018 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

~-l-~11,00 I~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IP-11-2-1[LI

|CASES: AMC427665/$620.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
 [_IL_1

-TOTAL:~S620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 [---AMOUNT: 1620.001POSTMARKED: N/A
1-----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDII-RECEIVED:1168/24/2616-1

NAME: SAUL CASTILLO
3346 E TC JESTER BLVDHOUSTON TX 77018 US ~

1---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXWQ2667-AUTHCODFIla~---1
NAME ON SAUL CASTILLOCARD:

F~~~EXPIRES: 169/2019

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3638915 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145
Agency Tracking ID: 1471983929

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/23/2016 Total Amount Paid. $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No A-moTnificil
BEST CHANCE # 8 AMC428150 AMC428145 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 18 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638915
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3742830
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
873 E.WICKENBURG WAY#3
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII UTOTALI1~ PRICE j~
~~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

I|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1 ~~ 1.00 ||MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11--11 -n/a- 1

1--11--1
E---------TOTAL:t155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.66 POffMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:08/23/2016

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
873 E.WICKENBURG WAY#3
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

E---EARDNO:XXXXXXXXXXXX7997 AUTHCOGE]~6ffF--1
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

-EXPIRES: 167/2619
E-~-SIGNATURE:]1~

REMARKS

l'his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode= RECEI PT 9/1/2016



0' Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3382821 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145 0

Agency Tracking ID: 1441054494

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/31/2015 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

{ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid I
| BEST CHANCE # 21 AMC428159 AMC428145 -1- $155.00
~ NO NAME#1 AMC430009 AMC430009 1 $155.00-~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Fage 1 01 1

United States Department of the Interior
' ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3382821
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3481134
Date ofTransaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

1--# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALII PRICE ~1 1

~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1_1113 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 4 - n/a- 11 310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPEECREDITCARD--1[-ECEIVED:1168/31/2615-3
NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY

4012FM1518
SCHERTZ TX 78154 US

1---CARDNOJIE~~**500447931~AUTH-CODE:116311381
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



~~ Run Date: 09/08/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:20 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3382680 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145

Agency Tracking ID: 1441054789

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/31/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
-- - -9

1 Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BEST CHANCE # 20 AMC428158 AMC428145 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3382680
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3480996
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS FENLEY
4012FM 1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

limiE11-1 ~FERIT-11--
1 #- -1'QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-  E-IF-IF--1NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 - n/a- 1 155.001
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428158/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 155.60[POSTMARKED:~N/A
-TYPE:[CREDiT-CARDRECEIVED:08/31/2015-1

NAME: THOMAS FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ TX 78154 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2559-AUTHEODE: 164636Z
NAME ON THOMAS FENLEYCARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=U PDATE 9/8/2015



r
Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3380515 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145 ,

Agency Tracking ID: 1440786956

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 08/28/2015 Total Amount Paid: $930.00

' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
| BEST CHANCE # 2 AMC427662 AMC427622 $155.00
~ BEST CHANCE # 1 AMC428145 AMC428145 } $155.00
|BEST CHANCE # 3 AMC428146 AMC428145 ' $155.00

---t---~ BEST CHANCE # 5 AMC428147 AMC428145 i $155.00
~ BEST CHANCE # 6 AMC428148 AMC428145 __L $155.00
[BEST CHANCE # 8 AMC428150

 
AMC428145 - $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Keceipt Fage 1 OI 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380515
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3478798
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

[EiRiFII--1 r----IFERIT~1
DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI

]~ PRICE 1~ 1

~|NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / n/a - 11 930.001 ---_11_11-1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

F----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD]Ir--~CEIVED:1108/28/2015
NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY

4012FM1518
SCHERTZ TX 78154 US

1--TARD~O:1XXXXXXXXXXXX9939~-AUTHEOGiEI[Si3Sf6-LE]
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm(jap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode-UPDATE 9/8/2()15



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3380517 Printed For Lead File # AMC428145

Agency Tracking ID: 1440787416

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/28/2015 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BEST CHANCE # 22 AMC427665 AMC427622  $155.00

~_~EST CHANCE # 9 AMC428151 AMC428145 $155.oo~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380517
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3478800
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

F------Ir-ERFF-1-
1 # 110TY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
,|NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ill--lill---1FI--IIIIIIITI-IFFITZZA

1 ~~ 1.00 ~|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I 1 -2 1_11_-11__1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 310.60 POSTMARRED-:3/A
E---~TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:~08/28/2015

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM 1518
SCHERTZ TX 78154 US

1---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9939-AUTHEODE][E~--1
NAME ON TI IOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

l illi  Ill lili l illi 1111111111111 1111 li
Box Number= AZ15127

l il li  Ill 111 11111111 1 1111111111!111111 Il 11 1 11111111  111111 11111111 1 111111 1111 l il l il 1 1111 111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC428145-AMC428159

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'Ill'll Illill'lll'llilli AZ15127-11 AMC427738-AMC428278



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

1111 li li 111 il l ili III 'lil i 111 11 1  1 11 li I
Box Number= AZ15127

11 111  11 111 111 I'l lilll 'Ill I El Ill 'Ill lilil IHI 11111111 111111111111 Ill '1111 11 Ill  1111 111111 li
Claim Begin-End: AMC428145-AMC428159

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 1111'll 111111 lili lilli 111111 11 Illi AZ15127-11 AMC427738-AMC428278



w~-,.„, m-,v i ur I rIC IN I t#|1 ~K Run Time: 10:27 AMBUREAU OF LAND MANAGE 11~T
MINING CLAIMS 43--7 93·~

MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Acreage
ACTIVE CLAIMS 938 195

Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

WESTERN SUNLIGHT CORP CUSTOMER ID: 2361463PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-2387

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Agreae Casuaty=sa Disposition
AMC427662·1 BEST CHANCE # 2 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC427663 BEST CHANCE # 4 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC427664 BEST CHANCE # 19 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC427665 -~ BEST CHANCE # 22 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428145-t BEST CHANCE # 1 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428146 BEST CHANCE # 3 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428147 BEST CHANCE # 5 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428148 BEST CHANCE # 6 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428149 BEST CHANCE # 7 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428150 BEST CHANCE # 8 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428151 BEST CHANCE # 9 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428152 BEST CHANCE # 10 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428153 BEST CHANCE # 11 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428154 BEST CHANCE # 12 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428155 BEST CHANCE # 13 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428156 BEST CHANCE # 17 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428157 BEST CHANCE # 18 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428158 BEST CHANCE # 20 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVEAMC428159 BEST CHANCE # 21 20.000 PLACER CLAIM ACTIVENumber of ACTIVE cases: 19

jNTERE

~ AUS 2 8 un
06 - -··.JBY:--1-- m =

CD .7-
e a-* (33
-

r-3

AZ STATE OFFICE
ECEIVED33

r\1
(ID
-

b 
A 10: 3 b

1 (31NO. OF CLAIMS / /
AMOUNT
RECEIPT NO.. 4//11 </ 9
INIT. .-6'09-

** BLM.ASO** i

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



* 4 K*elpt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3112509
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3204222
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2014

CUSTOMER:
DAN R TURNER AUG . 8 20
PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-2387 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 J~ PRICE ~~ j

1 ~ 1.00 ~INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |12015 MAINT || - n/a -
IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NAME: TURNER, DAN R
PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-2387 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/26/2014



NING CLAIM STATUS 5- ORT
Data Entered : 65-lo) 111 ¢*h MTPChecked By : 0.9721 ~/ gg«11

GEO Checked By: 4C

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC 42'145 -1 - tru AMt 473-1 53

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $34 = s ~--_/ 0

16-  PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ 3 00
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 140 = $ «7 . C CD;
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL S

TOTAL ACREAGE : 20 Per Claim Other Fees $(placer Only) 
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $ 9, 7 / 6

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter ~1 Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes ~] No [ J
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T< R 6«0~ SEC (061.~

T R fl./:1L SEC _as.B___-_____________~________T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [~l FOREST SERVICE[ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ 1 sx [ ] PX [ 1 OTHER [ ]
SRHA \ 1 Wasproper Noticefilediflocated on SHRA Land? Yes \ 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

A 
042 

145{

Open to Entry On N/A[ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1
OTHER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE INITIALS 1~MT-



2014-0007974 NML
02/24/2014 09:10:29 AM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10,00
DAN TURNER

lili WPJ11~1~Wal#'1*LIW'jaCk,&1*NDiLIW, ME,tilil,A, lilli

n Y to C

--~-- placer mining claim has been located by rn m

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ges/- CAan<f ~ CD - 0 r--, ) j

rn r© filriBLM -7'.- -0

Stamplic:L/7 K. / 2.4 rn fr- whose current mailing b -0

Al 
FFICEaddress is 2 29,_ 6 6* 61 387

WN.ke#Au.ro. Az ._B_5 758 .4 ,

The general course of this claim is /1/0/04 /5*u- & ' and it is situated in
»1/~4 / County, Arizona.

Thisdaimis 13 10 ' feet in length and 66 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /? A O feet in a __~549/- 754

direction to the /Verfk end line and 660 feet in a ~45* direction to the E =&:f t_ _ end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _ _4 , Township
8 N - , Range 4_ 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMG 
2814portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision orthe following quarter section (s),

sedaon~,To,ms» 1%~ andRangs (*b SW %2 , SW.* ,11#** (WJS-Z-5,)
__3€~SRfel__* 3YJ\L__83*1 _ _ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Loc /'fohument fs, 67~,Jml ZS N,& 4D&¢7
_k.-1 -IA-%65 Monument *n -the 3 u) eorne£_eF- Sec:/,~-0-  4
_ IB- NiAHk_ _ _ ___ __
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 2 day of FS_~ . _ - ,20 /«.

\OCATORCB) _. D A-rl A. Tu-r YIE. r for Weitern SUP:/,314+ 6-67,
234,0-1 /Y , 521-r+2 Form MCF102

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

~ RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBLITY
Al ICOTIM.1 t, nl r rrin AK.Ar~ rur,-,.,t-~„.-.....



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer 06

A--- 1 mile -7
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ll
i i
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N
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk

1. The above map depicts the _BAS,L 6*an,59 7 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

_*__ , Township B N , Range 4 U/' , Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,--

4

-ZaEa/-2.l- County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows : -AAi tal/)- fort -9_EL__*ERKMA

I k O-" c
3. The bearings and distance5 in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LF.GIB!:.ITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



2014-0007976
02/24/2014 09:10:29 AM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
DAN TURNER

* .111 mird¥% "9,111%1,rid,FIL I' lter'N <: 1~ 11' 14*111#i " 11 Il l

r- 5 en cl, re
~ LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -

'ZE:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best CA_anef 3 m /0)

BLM -- m 4 Frl
placer mining claim has been located by Date >< 1 4

Stamp > .) CDDe:_Fl R.. 7-£*rnfr whose current mailing -0

Al: uFFICEaddress is P 29, 6 ew 62 38 7 -D

__*k.ikvcu.£*»Al_-A51358__c
The general course ofthis claim is__Nwith-/_5> c©th _· __ and it is situated in

/4zt/.pz (_ County, Arizona.

This claim is .1 3 10' feet in length and 66 0 ___ feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 910 feet in a _ /Yer 76

direction tothe War/k end lineand 660 feet ina _ 545f direction tothe Exit endline.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section, 4 , Township

B  _ /V , Range ~/ 1*/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AM C 4 2 8 
4

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ~ 1/V ~ -V Y 1/ 1 1
/Z -Le

i « erSecr/on 9, 7-YN 3 Rqw/ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. -

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concemingits locality are as foilows: __LREfition /(RO n pl Fhent ~or

Clo;rn_*3_ls_ 1,320*t fE-~r)d.26,CRZft_N_tf_»2*2mpn~umen 1-
enthe_ SU)_Corner ef sec+/6,n 4. 7-86/, *'f\,V
- --2.-1

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this 31 2 day of__fs~, ___, 20 / «

\snaORCs) Den. A. 7--arntr +or VesterK.Sibbligk+ 6-07'
27-x6"""i B , Ikkrp,14*L Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available fiom the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 06

4------------- 1 mile ,
11
11 1

CO
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N\, WE I 4 >300 Z Nrn0 5~3
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ile M<
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A
 q: 49 0m
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X
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/ 1
1 1 r~.21 1l
1 1 .'45=
1 1

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zk

1. The above map depicts the Soft 6*ank,9 *23 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

4_ _, Township A /V , Range 4 1/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
*

TGU-4,0 R.1 County, Adzona.
,

2. Thetypeofcomerand location monuments used areasfollows: AA·, 7-a#/- po.y-7- ,/1 ~,7,-06,014~

Ev . A VC 2 Ovtr M€ td. C 64 t,
3. The bearings and distanced in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



2014-0007978 NML02/24/2014 09:10:29 AM Page: 1 of 2Leslie M. HoffmanOFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00DAN TURNER

lili F.FIR,Ma Wh)*Wht41~'All'ljIW;1~,1''IX&~4 11111

5 €/Vt d- 1-6 0

LOCAnON NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
 tNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best Ckance 5 CD

BLM g~] IN -1,placer mining claim has been located by Date /7. -4 .%
3> rarrl

.--

Stamp 
00

/Ja-/7. L. / urn F' r -_ whose current mailing r-1 ..9 4address is__222 -6 0* 6? 387- _____ ____ _ 0
lomVi4ke <Lil>Gre, . Az . _*_5158 _ .

The general course of this claim is /1/0/hA_~ 3-0 u. 7* and it is situated in»1/YL/* E County, Alizona.
This claim is 13<10 ' feet in length and 660 feet in Width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /9.40 feet in a -2/6/_h~direction to the A/affk end line and - 66 0 feet in a ELLEMi- diredion to the - f q«S f end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _4 , Township8 N , Range 4 W . Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AM0428141

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) */ i,v't NEY N ~ W -LE_S_eclic_,3_*il-9/Ja R q- 0,- --- --- ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its loc#areas follows: Locce:1-1 0_n rnO n LL ment fOY[_Cjal¢n-5_116_31-0__ll -E_*nd-*96baN.~f_B_SBS · tn-an~eni¥ _on -like SW.-coy ner_©_f_-_-seci!044,-A_j 4N--DATED AND POSTED on the ground this _Sk 2 day of E-k ~. ,20 /«.LOCATORCs)9,-L Tu-r n £ c_-Jjr_-_k!6e-itte,159,1/-19 11+ 6-orp,$ O*4/1 A, SU+*z Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Del,lirtnkent of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ¢<)7--- 1 mile --f
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B.L.1 . RAEZE~ .1 V
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11 i
NRrnIA : 1" = 2000 feet Zk

1. lheabovemap depictslhe Bo f /L- 64an,sp# S mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
_ _ _*_ I Township __1__ _Al  _, Range -36_ _Ud-. Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,
10-W ek- P 06
2. The type of corner and location monumentsusedareas follows: _ jil_:f_*a'/ p,5-f //lk ~rouBiJ

c * e ovtr MAe te. 1 bit,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10&
Revised July 2005

This form is available Bom the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



2014-0007979 NML
02/24/2014 09:10:29 AM Page 1 of 2Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00DAN TURNER

1111 NI 'J INK L' *,10¥, ;l va 11,11 < \# mil e-+U W,1 * 10, ~4 11111

Set- J- Te
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -1 .--NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 15es + CUne-e In

BLMplacer mining claim has been located by Date ) 'i.CLStamp . b Fri Tri-4£Z,ki_Lf._L_LLZE£u:ZI_ whose current mailing
address is KD' 6 0/ 2387 12 CD-0 rnWicke p~-6£A-rg, A-z- . 85-358

The general course of this claim is R~/-1* / 56 u.tk and it is situated in
AvA-P*i_ County, Arizoria.

This claim is / 3 10' _ feet in length and 66 0 __ feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 9 % 0 feet in a Hertkdirection to the Ner 24 end line and _ 66 C feet in a _563*-_- direcuon to the E ezi f end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ _~ , Township

8 N , Range 4 U/1, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (sh

AMC428 
48'

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Ey w A- N W y - Eyz - 1-4Sectioo 4 , TYA) ; R44 _ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .
The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concemingits localityare asfollows: _lgt~B-1 6,7 I'non u.rne r\-i <a r\«- / L , I -..' -_.U,as<Y,P-&_ti-6-tdl_t-t_Lnn.d-3;fl661ft_bl_if.LESSS__Inn on_k rvienf__Brp the 5 W_ Co r ner of se.c:1. Zon 4, TS /0 , _ R4 *_ _

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51· SZ day of Fs ~. __ _ , 20 / «
LOCATORC) Den A . Tz-irntr for Ves ter,15©cnl-iglet 6-6,-P,

Form MCF'102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBILITY'
QUESTIONABLE FOR GU) REPRODUSTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1 . The above map depicts the 8952 ckan ,-p* 62 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
4&, Township 8_ _ A , Range 4 _ _ U/' . Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,

-Zaa#Bal-Il County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: rt re1~14

12. Lt C ~ ~ 01,15 .Atte.< 661»,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFH)08
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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lili NIPJUSV:lf#614¥19#All'hi '#FIEr#litil *LAN EVA 111]1

\-- 5 € n j- fo

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
f /3-1r-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 28es f cA c.n C.2 7 
.C.BLM Zy-~ -placer mining claim has been located by Date

Stamp r-r· 1DeLD K. 1 4.rner _ whose current mailing
Z-H <

address is B 29, 6 6% 61387
Wi £- kepxiou-rg , Az . 85-35, 8 - 

4-0
-0The general course of this claim is NortA ( 5.k·fk and -tis situated in~'Gl/Lp W f County, Afzona.

This claim is 1 310 ' feet in length and 66 -60 -- feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /910 feet in a . 21/or 754direction to the Nertk end line and . 66 0 feet in a _ 245+ direction to the __5-83 f end line .This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _ __- 'f, Township28 N , Range 4 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

'b
h 

BZ
hO
WV

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _
 ie w YL , 19 w 74 3 N vvY* (\6/ >1- LASecY /6n 4,1-5/0 , R£/ M) ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: _lo ccx+, D n ~no n o,i rn e 17+ foYQjaivy, *-7 is 3,96-0 N *f 1156_5_nao n,u_me d_c. _Sul.r.ne-Y-_of_S.e6tion4 TFIJ,_fl-*1~.DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .1 2 day of_ fs h . -_,20/«.LOCATORCs) De-n__A . Tu-rntr *or Vester)15(Ln/,-914+ Cerp,#7------~ 9--V-L ~ , ~~Ltf'-1.- 

Revised july 2005
Form MCF102

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources anc! may be reproduced,

RECORDERS MEMO: LEG!81'BTY
QUESTIONABLE FOR G:FJD RE?fiODUSTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Rof f 6*antsk 7 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

_1_, Township - _Al__, Range M_ _*6, Glia and Salt River Base and Meridian,
476uVa. ~06*J Counw, Adzona.

.2. Thetypeof comerancilocationmonumentsusedareasfollows: *1/ rev/' ~DorT ./n y,r#Unj
c . e ov

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1009

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILIn'
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



2014-0007956 | ~ ~~ NML
' 

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00

02/24/2014 08:51:LJ-Mil Page: 1 of 2Leslie M. Hoffman
DAN TURNER
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54241 to
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

ZI.ZNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best Chance 8 E 'L 511BLM :n 1 f..5 1.f,placer mining claim has been located by Date :2 -0 :-2 41Stamp >.
- -

A rliBel- B K. 1 Olinfr whose current mailing 
00address is P. 0, 6 ox @387 
5

-DLz_--EIRIa-.
The general course of this claim is Waffh / De k. £6 and it is situated in
'i  County, Arizona.

This claim is 3310' feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately /910 feet in a. />fOr 76direction to the Ner/k end line and 660 feetin a Eze.5+ direction to the _5-<:Ti- f end line .This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _33 , Township9 N , Range 4 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

0£
;1

81
11

01
*V

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Sel/ >2) Sk/-94,51/v*, SecEon -33_Tq N , R q W ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or pennanent monument and additional
, - *= r:

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: loca-t, 6 n /Wor)w,719,3 f fs,2 ' 61*m 68 4:1 4565Lornpr mo_na went e_n *w sVC (2_ornero<S<2_*33T-qkj , Eliv
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this S. 2 day of /5~. , 20 / «

LOCATORC$)__Ll-9£01_A . 7.-Irntr b:,r _®kittE-Flt-56/1~-i9  14+ Cor-P' ,0ot.in- R, qIGM,d/~ Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBI'ITYQUESTIONABLE FOR 6093 REPROJUSTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1 . The above map depicts the Bpst dianr- e # 8 mining claim , which is located in Section (s)
3 9 , Township 9 A , Range 4 _ 14/ , Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,
7(V <Xp OU County , Arizona .

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : An 4 7 ad ' ro) / 3 /1 3 reu- Mj
c € ovt r MA£ ta- 1 66/,

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBIfITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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sena -tb
G)

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best Ckance 9

BLM CD 31 rk'placer mining daim has been located by Date rn, r.) C F
Stamp---

X
1 )d_ 1/1 K. 1 64rrver whose current mailing > rn m

(DOaddressis P.6, 66* 0 387

T 
FFICEW i z-ke 46 ov g, A z . 8 5- 3.58 .

The general course of this claim is N,r0-A ( 56*+A- anditis situated in..

?CLV0-p O»1- County , Arizona .
This claim is 13<40' feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 6 A O feet in a./>45/ 76direction to the Nertk tra line and 66 0 feet ina Es:rf direction tothe ..5 41f end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township9 N , Range 4 1*/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

A 
0428 IS 1

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 95)4 , 5\A/94 , 5 h/)9 3 Section .3 1-TR U ~ Rv w ,Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. ,The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 10Cation mon unnent 436 YCia-Un *9 5 66 L Eo SGS n u, nne n. 1-ke6 e p o 61- 1 o 3 3 W vj
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this A 2 day of fe 6. , 20 /«
LOCATOR ( s) _ O ca-n. A , 7-urntr tor Vestern/Surll;glt+ 6-69400 <41 /e. 551»1+~ Form MCF102

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBILITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1 . The above map depicts the Bpft CAan r_ p #9 mining claim , which is located in Section (s)
33 _ _, Township 9 /V , Range 4 1/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

4

_2LS]€*70 BU _ County, Adzona.
2. Thetype ofcomer and location monuments used areasfollows: kiif=rcw Poi / ,/-1 (7,-ou*'~/

k 1-" c . e Ovt r wk f te.  1 46 t ,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBIJTY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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D

9 rLOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Les+ CA-ance /6

BLM 7,·placer mining claim has been located by Date ><-
Stamp 3> r-1 01perp K, / arn fr whose current mailing

/ s Al. OFFICEaddress is P. 65), 25 bi *238 7 
Ul
0---~i*k_fYLL*c,~_A_z-___E_5_3«51EL__.

The general course of this claim is ,/\*//A ~ D a u- 7* . and it is situated in
County, Arizona.

This claim is 1310 ' feet in length and 6 6 / feet in width . This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 910 feet in a Ner +kdirection to the we*tk end line and 660 feet ina _ 545'f direction tothe .Ezif end line .This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _ 33 , Township X

0
9 _A , Range 4 1 , Gua Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses #portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s), 00section (s), Township (s)and Range (s) __S 11/ 4 ) 525 /4 , S W/14 1 _Sechon 33 w

N
T q kil , R 4 \4 .Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. -The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

'

information Ofany) conceming its locality are asfollows: ~ 5(a +/ On f)/1 0 /1 u men + fOR- Egn) rn11 3 db,-PE E- G . S S menton + SLJr e o 526+ 5 n 3 3 79 0 R W
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 2 day of Fs S. - , 20 /«.

A-LOCATOR (s) U en A. / arner ror 4/elt-grn Su ji//y Af 6-6'>A
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LF.GIBILITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 8#4'- 6*an,sp '0'/0 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33___, Township _3__ _.AL_, Range _dl_ _kL, Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,

.

nUa U uel County , Arizona .
2. The typeofcorner and location monuments used areas follows: av ' 0- 3 n rou~

+ k el c ' 2 ovt r MA f hs. C 66t,
3. The bearings and distances ih»degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBIL]TY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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lili i,11%*4 11143#lillil:11*awK lk'kNM'h#)1 lilli

Stend »
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 

.,;*NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best Chance i j rnBLM rnplacer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp > 35

A -r11d_,1 K. 1 D,- rrbfr whose current mailing T
_D

address is__ED_2221~ cri

Z 
AT 

FF CE

0Wid-ke,~6014.Az . 85-758 _ .
The general course of this claim is _ /*'0f th < Sek*k and \tis situated in.Tct-1/CLpad County, Arizona.

This claim is /310' feet in length and 660 ' feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 91 0 feet in a ,445/ 96direction to the Nertk end line and 66 0 feet in a 545* direction to the E q,St end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township X

0
9 N , Range 4 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s), COsection (s), Township (s) and Range (s) __6*22_-2- 954_, S VU 4 i___S_€ction 33. enTq k) , R4*j 

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. -The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality areas follows: _l O,@81' lon fno nurn en + ·fo r Lm /m*bi i Q< \ ag 6 Eo 5GS o u. e fat +keSW Gorner o fe c'on 3 3 T 4 A) R 4 vu
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 2 day of FE S.4 - . , 20 / 4.LOCATOR<% 0 0~n A . 7-4.4.r A Er ~or k/€11-ern Sab/ ~iyA+ 6-69'D +'-1 't =54*1> Form MCF102

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced,
RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBILITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the B# f 2 6:AaniP 4 // mining claim, which ks located in Section (s)
33___, Township 9 _ AL , Range £/ -U/' , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

__Za*'6~L~ £k~ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: /61 f tav/- tm,3- f j /2 '7 roun./

k 14" c € ovt r nn f ta 1 *it,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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5 eY, 4+0

-

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 
-0 >'#Z 

-0
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ges+ CAance Zli o

BLM Zplacer mining claim has been located by Date >< 4<.Stamp , ri irrl
00

D/1-FL K. 1 Lkrnf r whose current mailing FFICE

address is. _ .2.29,.25 ex 22 38 7
0___lkii-kvb#*f ~r A z__ L__  *«513=58_-__ _.

The general course of this claim is /V0/th ~ _) 0 6© r* and it is situated inyO'vO«p.4£:i_ County , Arizona .

This claim is - 1 3-10 1 feet in length and 660 feet in Width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / BAO feet in a  Ner +kdirection tothe _Ner fk endlineand. 660 feet in a _S~Yf direction tothe. 5 4-:f f end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _33 , Township

CD9 N , Range 4 _ 1,1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SLA)>l, SPI/PV 1 SE)4 , Sec,+ ion 6'3

428154'_-1-q N j CRAW ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
·1.information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1 0661 116,1 rhon u ment YOR (la jIn*12 is 2 4 (6 ht U 69 ¥non u o on + SWr 0 -ion 88

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 31 2 day of Fe S. , 20 /«
LOCATOR (s) -0_0. 2-_A . Turntr __ tor__*11t_ 638159Ml;51 4 cer-P¢D =..,z A. Z~~*L 

Revised July 2005
Form MCF102

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
RECORDERS MEMO: LEGBILITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUGnON



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Sp 5' 12- 6~s:/7,ste 4 /oZ- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33 , Township 9 N , Range 4 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

4

County, Arizona.
2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : *1 2 /a.f foit ; n- 3 row,11

· e e vt r n':€ted 66 f i
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGJBP..ITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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lill i#,M:,liU ~Igiil IWjBq &11~YAwqw:il,1 li lli

5 e vt k te
0

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM o RENOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best Chance /3 CD 30 '*1 f
BLM Z.

-r =placer mining claim has been located by Date >< ...
Stamp 7x 0-rli €Lf| M-. 1 6.dnfr whose current mailing r.1 -0

A 
M.T. 

OFFICE

address ls___fl~__6_ex  & 387 
0Wid-kepl·bars, Az . %5358 . 

9The general course of this claim is Rerth < 5•41-6 anditis situated in-~Fs,Va.p a. C County, Af\zona.

This claim is 1 310' feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 9 .R 0 feet in a __/YerYkdirection to the /(,/er~A- end line and _ 660 feet in a 84yf direction to the. E-c~y f end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer df the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township9 N , Range 4 - U/' , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC 4 2 8 
5 5

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 36)Q,SM/,4, 95)~7 Secfional__31*i__]18_ vJ _ _ __ _ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: /4)Ca -74 b /1 /*10/14,7-Ign f ;4- r _6]*~/7744 13 16 3 300 t E 6 hi_ USGS o nu-ment t/u Su)rn o 5 -171 n 3 T 9/0 R 4 4
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 2 day of Fe_S , , 20 / «

LOCATORCB) __De_A ..Tureur J-or___WerterELS-0,1/1)h+ 6-67,0A.*-L A , *Dwen Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 4+dz-LB- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33 , Township 9 N , Range 4 1/ , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,

4
0/U ¢1 19 021 County, Arizona.

2. Thetype of comer and location monuments used are as follows: -~ada/- per:* 9 n_ grow#j

u,. A 2-" ·C € Ovt r FV: t 6. ( 64/-,

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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lili RIP.FNKIll#, Mbil#6 li Ab Ak<41 MAI\10 l~&'lilll~, 11 Il l

end te
CDLOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

-U
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bes ~ CAGnce /7 0 & Sm

BLM
-0 - 1 12placer mining claim has been located by Date >/-- Stamp bmFriO0Det-ri. 1. . 1 ~infr whose current mailing b
-0

FF CEaddress is_ 2 29, /5 *ac 62 387 crt
0____lkiL.ks #kw.1,59_+ A-z . __2>_S__35_8

The general course of this claim is Wor tA < 5• t~+In- and it is situated in
.

701'vwpot ,- County , Arizona .

This claim is 1310' feet in length and 660 feet in Width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 9 % 0 feet in a __ ht-®r tk

direction to the Nertk end line and 66 0 feet ina 545-f direction tothe - _Zcii f end line .
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township
9 N , Range * 1,(/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

AMC42815b'

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _ NE-Yz : N\NY*- , SEY*, Serd-I~-0-33
_3-9/J ) R 4 W __,Gila'Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows : 0lial n /non w ment 1 l.ynn is 66 t-E ond F 26 L A) 6 24 61-SGS rnonument

Slb tor r © Sec An 33 1-9 9 R_ 4 1'%1
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 2 day of Fs S. , 20 /«
LOCATORCs)1-14-_A. Turn t.r b r 14/e_lte·rELS»n/~ig k+Corp, \

D RA, 520-+~ Form MCF102
Revised July 2005 1This form is available from the Arizona Departident of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the-EA5112-_<5>~8/7 6 44-)7  mining claim, which is located in Section (s) ~~

3 3 , Township __ 9 N , Range 4 1 1 Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

)~445:L~ AJ _ County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: te,_f*st---Lrigratknj

. A 12' e ovt r nBc te. ( 6<t,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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Leslie M. HoffmanOFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00DAN TURNER

lili KF"KI'Illildwi'#/,1'11~1f NI~,1:1'~',\K I'ww<,4, li lli

St'1 4 to

r-LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 16es tCkanef /8

BLM U ~2 5~placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp mfiwhose current mailing 3>

r.4address is P. 25). 25 6,~ 41387 
(37 250 rl-1W i 4.kel,1. A~.r-9--Az---_2_51358__.

The general course of this claim is _ N,r_t-A ( 5*Letk and it is situated in
.

f€11/¢~p Gy-< County, Adzona.

This claim is 1 310 ' feet in length and 660 ' feet in Width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 9Ao feet in a  Nortkdirection to the NorT,~ end line and 660 feet ina 945-f direction to the & 41f end line .This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township

9 N , Range 4 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) h A/)* 1 Q ~/ )4 ,.(SE -3fky 58£1+15,~ 33Tqn ) R44 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

MC 4 2 8 
51

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional , 2information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: J-0 €62 0/ O,7 /(~/0/7 &4 ni Q/7 f .As'-7 65/6/0724~ "5 4 4 0 -L E- anol / 50- 0 E 6 + 22369Chon U en Ctl- + 548) eorru re Sgo ion 38 -1-9*) R LE,4)
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 52 day of /15 ~. , 20 /4.

LOCATORC) D.-n A . -ru-r n.tr ~r 14/el 1-8.rnS/k/1/1.~/1+ 6.-erp,
4) **1 /2. S~L_n Form MCF102

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. Theabovemapdapkis*e _8Af+ c:Aan,s/4 /,8 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 3 , Township _ 9 __A , Range £4 U/' , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

4

2*V¢SL,~67 62U County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: A/1 f tevl poff j n growkJ

u 'A 2 1 1 e ovt r ARCEd< dit,

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00' 
DAN TURNER

lili i,M£111&1,111:1*A,*11~,IliMI~*wavil~** lilli

sind to
= rLOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM .=- I

-0 30NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Best Ckance 2(1
BLM -77placer mining claim has been located by Date -D
stamp 3>-ZlaZZ__f-7-2*_54__OfIL~ whose current mailing

address is__&2_e73
g A_ Vitkepxiou.r«=1 . Ay- . 85-956 _.

The general course of this claim is __4*.:«S--S'~ ~ ~~ ~~ and it is situated in
0ls=:12*19Lzdk~ County, Arizona.

This claim is )310' feet in length and 660 ' feet in Width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 9AO. feet in a ,4/6/ 754
direction to the Ner/k end line and 660 feet in a E«yf direction to the E *S f end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township
9 N , Range 4 1 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses CDportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s). r..'section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Mi411,_d/_<St s Lv yg__ ~_ Szch=n 31_ -33.N ) R 4 *) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: -[9_Ca_40 n el Or) u 01 9,1 £ 74'/0a Im *20 5 ) 20 6 6 n / 6 20 6 N o 5 .5 A ont6 6. 310 0Or r O 9 3 1 10 R J
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 2 day of FES.- , 20 /«

LOCATORCs) _  0 0-n A. 7--Lir n tr *or 14/2 5 te_r-)53*M/ .)9 jv/· 6-erp,
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Departnient of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1 - The above map depicts the -dE£71-*Lamz£.~22_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33__-, Township 9 A , Range q _ U/' , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

19&LA F £24 __ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: ev - per f , A «cau,1/

w . A 06" E evtr MAC te. 1 66 /-,
3. The hearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



2014-0007969
02/24/2014 08:51:23 AM Page: 1 of 2' Leslie M. HoffmanOFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
DAN TURNER

11'I mp" z i n tilk' lpruI N 1~11*411,~,1411 f,M, IN, li ll i

5271 J to
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bes + Ckance *2- 1 =0 ;14 mBLM

<90)placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp >:A-

tic.71 K. 1 Lkinfr whose current mailing b 0 0
N -0addressis P.0, 66x @387

crl CDm

The general course of this claim is /Ver'th ~ ) ee.07*L anditis situated inYouv.poi. County , Arizona .
This claim is 13(10' feet in length and 66/ feet in Width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately / 996) feet in a  Nertkdirection to the NorTh_ end lineand 660 feet ina _ E ®St directionto the Ecti f end line .This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33 , Township9 N , Range 4 - 1, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

AM 0428 159'

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) /*EY,/Ul/1/*, St/1/>41 Section 39,-rqN , AL< 4 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

A-\
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows : /0 (:5*1~/en ,-no nu <,1,1.4 (.Ya , rn2*321 is 4 46 2 E clad.< 320 6 0 USE 9 rn anum€ +Of +4- 1\» G b r W r * s.utmn 3% T9d R 4 v)
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 51 2 day of Fs A. _ ,20 /4.
LOCATOR ( s) 0 064 & , Tu.rn tr •1=o r Vestern- Su,nligkt cerp,13 0-,4 /2 i fiz.ALA 

Revised July 2005
Form MCF102

This form is available from the Arizona Departntent of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bpft 64nte 4 .2, mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33_ _ , Township 9 /V , Range 4 U/' . Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

4.kiQULT~_21___- County, Arizona.
2. Thetype ofcomer and location monuments used are as follows: Al f favt porY- / /4 grow//J

k 1-u c ' e ovt r MA f td C *it,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

RECORDERS MEMO: LEGIBILITYQUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION



RUN TIME: 09:36 AM RUN DATE: 04/29/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 008ON 004OW

Section = 004,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:37 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/29/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 012833
Total Case Acres: 3,201.070

Casetvpe Case_Dise 14 008ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

231201 AUTHORIZED 004 ALIQ 52;
LOTS 1,2,7,8;

Serial Number: AZA 030545
-rotal Case Acres: 2.820

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 004 ALIQ SESW;

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case_DisE 14 008ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 AUTHORIZED 004 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvge Case-DisR 14 008ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 004 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 036513
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 004 LOTS 3,4,5,6; Y



RUN TIME: 09:38 AM RUN DATE: 04/29/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 009ON 004OW

Section = 033,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:38 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/29/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024160
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 033 FF 1 PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 031568
-Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 033 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 033 FF PORTION OF:

Serial Number: AZA 036513
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 033 ALIQ SW, Y



TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA/YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 20.88 3 2405 2 25.74127.44 4 28.18 32786 22753 127.21 6. 2 29/6130.30 2 4342 14290 2 42.84 ] 4324 2 40.6/ 134.25
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TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
IS 2200 MS 1422 YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
MS 2198

22 'e. 4 40.84 . 40.91 . 4099 141.06 .... 2 38.1 41.36 ..1.45 3 41.55 2 41.55 1...5 ... 3 41.53 2 41.35 , 41.17 4 41.12 ...20 2 41.25 1 41.36
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